Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

EEEEYMR—AHA—-N—OvIZDY

MOG-2504-oms

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine

BEEEYA_FHA-N-Ov Iz

MOG-2514-8H6

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine

ERBEYRAA Y —Ov Iz Y

MOG-2516-rre

ARTS LIST

BEOO9510PJA

No.0280-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=Y JRAMDRF

t. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the lnciex
FiimanBEoRER, HosshToaN(RefN)ZHEFT 21 -F o222 L T, TOHBELADS niﬁf

2. Explanation of codes
2S5 o inel
i} Codes on the “Note” column
EERR WMois

@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEO A=Y 2oL TSEATEsRLBELTR L F.
@ #01 . ... .. refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o1 ~— T R OMBRABEEERLTT A O,

2} Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}" column
CHEEAT WOES
(1) A10/83. ... Added from Qctober, 1983
1983E 108 £ B S i,

@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from Cciober, 1983
1983108 £ D &g a 1z,

: —@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeablé wnth éach other:
BRSO B itE st iy k‘#ﬁm% a

in this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
z m&%&uéuﬁf DysniHBB\FTL CEXTAEEILG, BEERIL0, W FhrOBRERRL T EFLFA O,

Example (13)

ief. Naote Part No. Description E.C. gmt
o. pER o = . o eq.
iE] an FEER & E=4 HE
[1 B1401-100-000  Needle bar .6?6/?33. Nt — -
11 B B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAL10/831 B — 1

—{2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.10/83) | B1105-300000 -
+ T
i B81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83) 7L —bhsi— 1

——-@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MALOHBIELGH HIBEOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' 5% {(Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
LBy, BRAOMILERIFACA LA LVRBEAFEALTHNEFOT, $HLOGET IEXT S v,

(& c.10/83
1 % [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83) W 1
Correct No, B Wrang No.
ELORE S B OAE

Piease order by the correct part number,
FELCSFBT IEXT S,
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed frem October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt, Req"’. column, " -
19R3E IR L NHBHATH L4 » /2. ZOBSHENC i?ﬁL‘-*Eﬁgﬁ FrLTaHN .

3] Codes on the “Am1. Req."” column
THET WS

® 2 . ......... Indicates ampunt required is 2.
CHB, 2ELELLET.
@20 ...... " Indicates fength in meters, (unit is meter)
TEE, 2A—FLEERDLLT T, (.ffui)-’—t-)lf‘t‘ﬁ'}
@ e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IO—y YR SEBERLIESTT. )
@ L5 1 I fndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. :

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and & £ in Japanese, ia the “Description’” cofumn,
MHER S A AR L T B FHMALELLF T, HNSIREBMCETT Tasm” XTI I LR RLTHN Z T

P AR S A ST i B AR S M A S At S b R bt e b e b S R e B AR B A B G I S L D T G S L B e BT STy ST B T B B B T O Ty A T B T DR B i e O ey B R Sty BT ST Oy S B S BN D F

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 1o ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when crdering the correspanding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. G010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been ¢hanged,

ﬁmnﬁnmiia) :r iﬁ

ZONR—=V JRMIERHIA TV AHBBL S TEXOEE, MENES(FIAE., B1109-012-A00) TIFY T & U,
ghdT, ZEOA-V I F0BIBES (FHEAL, A, Ne0010-01) Xk, BIEES L T BHBIEGATZECT
T, X, BN HBEO—HMATELLBBESHEN T TOTITEAT AN,

P T B G b i A A L 4 B i B I St G S tm i S A Sl B B B S Gt B B B A S A G i B i T BT T B R Bt Ry ey i £ 0y 8 7y £y iy b by g Ay S Ry S B By By By G T

S e Ty Bty Bty Sy S B e B e S B e

kY
!
)
!
)
I
)
I
»
!
*
I
»
I
¥
I
’
{
)
)
)
!
v
H
’
"




CONTENTS

H b7

1. FRAME COMPONENTS 1) trvvrivntvnieneneonninsosnsnennsansnasronsssenananns 1
7 L—5nBRk (1)

2. FRAME COMPONENTS () v uvivivrnnnnvnroinsessnsasonsrnennrsrssesossnsnnranes 3
7 L—LBR (2)

3. CRANKSHART COMPORENTS +vvvveeeenrnrerenrenevnronrrrsensnsssnsnssnssssnesnses 5
TR

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ovvvvrenernnnneneennnnrens e rheeeesena 7
stR SR -

5. FEED MECHAKISH COMPONENTS (1) vivnririririiiririrnronnnnesenesensessnenonne 9
XY R (D

6. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2) ..ovvivvrirnnninnnnens e raraieaeas cevens 11
EHER (2)

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .vvvverevnvnirerenneneenans Cerearaes vern. 13
E—=r—, Fl—r—Eik

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPORENTS (FOR MOG=2418) v.ivurviirininsnsnsennnnnnonsesennns 15
—HEEN—-N—EHR (M0-2416H)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) vtivvtiniiieininninrosesnsnenroenenrnnsnnanss 18
AR Q)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) vtitiivriviiinnnnrnanrnensarsvarunnsnesessssens 17
fAABER (2

11, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS tvvrivirvrvirennenrenernennsseenssnesnensansnns 19
FRAFER

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .uvuverirrnenrareransrnenarsnnsenennanenssnsnanns 21
T X B4R

13, UPPER KNIFE COMPONRENTS . .ivrirriiirr i iiiiirennnnnerrainnsasonanessarsannns 23
£ A B3R

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISHM COMPONENTS v\vvvrvrvnrvonrnnrresnansreresenrenes 24
AL

15. LUBRICATION HECHANISM COMPONENTS +\v'vvvevrvvrnnrorersrononnseonsncasenns 25
K ERIR

16. SEHI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS t\vvvvvevnnvnronnesosnonssneensenennens 26
HEAF— 7 NEIHR

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 4 tuvvvrvnrrnrerensonresnansrsonnenenes 27
2R 7 —7 W BHR

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404,H0G-2414) ...vvvvrrivivnvnrrnenrnns 29
S EBIR (HOG-2404, MOG-2414/8)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2418) ..vvvrrrrinrenerrennrnnnnseneoness 31
S EER (M0G-2416)

20, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS +vvvvvevevnnnneresnrnsnernnsnssnsnssnsonnns 33
£ CERS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & otviveirnerevnvnoenenisronsnruornrnonsnssoseres 34
#51

Fniobiiokiokobiobibioki ook ook okl ook ookl bk ook ek oy
% [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation.
( Examples )  MOG-2416E
[ &8 ] it BB okic EBNFEET,
( %) MOG-2416E
skl idoiokeiokook ook Rk R okiok R Rk koo ookl ikl iokiokiokolobiokioliolok ool ke

W I

% 3% G W W

%



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

7 L— LR (1)




Ref, [Note Part No. E.C. Amt.
No. i 2 Fi Description R 2 % ﬁe&
1 #8011 118-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASHM, RIFNT o2 1
2 02| 118~-01354 CLOYH PLATE ASM, Rsav%e 23 1
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RABNL ASZLHI*YL 1
4 __}55-8110422-TP  1SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZIY 117664-40 L=4 1
5 W2Z-0420350-Kp DISC SPRING FETILE 1
6 £5-0400511-5D | THRUST COLLAR 8=4 W=5 AZARST p=4 W=§ 1
7 $5-8080322~TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,2 FAZYY 1/8-44 1232 1
B 112-01503 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIF* LA - 1
9 118-02204 RUBIER PLUG RIFTHANS ~ sR-yL3wg 1
10 118-02402 SORING RII™T peafnn2 1
1 N5~56110420-53°P NUT 11/764~40 YN 11764=40 1
12 $5-6111440-5P  |SCREW 11/64~40 L=14,0 E520% 11/64=40 L=14 1
13 i18-02303 S$YOPPER RI%1 nEN{ARYNS 1
14 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5x8x0.5 E39%n™2 4.5%3%0.5 2
15 $$~-4110715-5p SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 INRXGY TI/64°50 a7 2
16 | 55-4D91015-5P | SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 INRALT 9/44-40 L=10 3
17 #03}120-00600 CLOTH PLATE $1DE COVER R/9%1 3apnn- 1
18 $5-4120615~5P SCREW 3/14-28 L=é FARRY™ 3/16-28 Log 2
19 #341120-00769 ' CLOTH PLATE $10€ COVER RAG9 3anne- 1
20 118-02501 FEED MACHANISM COVER 122133 1
21 $5~1090930-5P SCREW 9/64-40 LTE.6 Y3 9764~40 L=8.5 i
22 $5-4090815-59 SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 PAMRLN 976440 L=3 4
23 118-027G% RUBBER PLUG RIANS gReiuby A 1
24 TA-1250406-R0 RUBZER PLYUG A0y DR12.5 L=4 1
25 118-02800 GASXET 12923 peudy 1
26 118~04200 COVER FI2LUPT73 1
27 TT8-047%09 GASKET FRIEVPTIE AT UES i
28 $5-4110715-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PARRLY 1176440 L=7 4
29 #031118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIIANANN - LIy 1
30 #04|118-04002 CHIP GUARD {OVER, LEFT RI2AM AN~ L3y 1
31 $5-7410510-5P" [SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TWEIRYN 11764=40 L= § 2
32 HG41120-10203 CHIP GUARD CoOvER RIPA BN - 1
33 #331120-7000% CHIP GUARD COVER AFFE*hn" - T
34 $5-30905610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AU2s™ G/64-40 L=6 2
35 118-02808 LOOBER COVER G- Hpnn - 1
36 118-03004 LOOGPER COVER HINGE PIN LRSI TR LS ] 1
17 $5=-8110422~79 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYN 11764-40 L=4 1
38 118-02907 LOOPER COVER SRACKET b-N2An% = a3~ o 1
39 $$-4710715-5p SCREW 171/64-50 (=7 RIS YT L=7 3
£0 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING =N nn® - A4Ipm2 1
41 8§=7110720-8P " [SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THES23 11/64=40 L=7 1
42 §5-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 HLIADN 9/64-40 L=4,5 2
43 118-03301 LOOPER COVER? PRESSER PLATE L-A*Hn"=- 44115 1
44 118~03202 LOOPER CGVER GUIDE PLATE H=N° Rnw- A% fpn13 1
435 §5-7090530-5pP SCREW 9/64~%0 L= 4.5 TWESRTY G784-40 (=4.3 FJ
4é 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE b=nern*~13 1
47 81140-716-000 SPRING B=N° A= ez 1

Hote (FE2D) 401..

+ .For H0G-2504,2514,2516E (Excent JHK)

#02.....For HOG-2518,2516E(For JHE)
#03...,.For H0G-2504,2514
#04..,..For H0G-2518

HOG-2504,2514, 2518EAT (JHKIZER <)
HOG-2518, 2516E 4 (JRK )
HOG-2504, 2514H]

KOG-2516/




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)




Ref, [Note Part No, . EC. Amt,
No, |i:se - 3 Description TR = % l&ei
1 118-00406 UPPER COVER TN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET . o F1-1P1 N°9%> 1
3 118-0060% GIL cap $19iptoa T T
A $$-4121015-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TARRIN 3716-28 L=10 3
5 118-05009 SPONGE ATINNR - AXT L 1
& 118~05405 COLOUR 8ELT n3=Nb 1
7 118=-04101 8ELT COVER ANk AN - 1
8 $5=-4150915-sP SCREW 15/64~28 L=9 TAMRYN 15/64-28 L=9 3
] T18~04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASH. LTs%d JFo17 0= i
10 §5-1110840-spP SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 524 11/64-40 L=8 1
171 © |8$-7110840~57  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.% IWEI2L™ 11/64~40 L=7.8 1
12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET IUINAN= PP UEY 1
13 S5-7090510=-8P  |SCREW 9/764-40 L= 4.4 LTI 9/84-40 L=4.6 1
14 WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7X83%0.3 E390%2 3.7X8%0.3 1
13 TTE-00%07 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING EFEE FTILETILY T
16 55-8090410~5¢ SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 3.5 FARUY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 [118-008G2" 7 |FACE PLATE COVER PIN Ax1INNm -t 1
18 120-01053 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. 21NN~ 9= 1
19 Ap1{t18-0%008 T |SAFETY PLATE PE LTI 1
20 #021118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARIMpAN - 1
21 NS-8050310-5P NOY ™ 9784=%0 CEETE R T T .Y ] k4
22 WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3,7X8XC.3 E34%n"z 3,7X8X0.3 2
23 155~409D815-5F  |SCREW 9/64~40 L=8§ FARRLY 9/E4-40 L=8 2
24 118=-00307 SIDE COVER Y2ABHN* - 1
25 158-6122510-88"" [SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 E52%™ 3/16-28 L=25 2
26 P$-0400182~K0 SPRING PIN 4.0X18 A7oUnOMEeL 4,0X18 3
7 55-4T22030-57 SCREW 3716-28 L=20 B35 I7YE=¢T =20 Kl
28 TA~2050805-Rr0D RUBRER PLUG ARy D=20.5 L=8 2
29 #01i120-00808 TICHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RIZA %~ (91) 1
30 #021120-00907 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RADADN = (21 1
31 §8~4120615-5F " ISCREW 3/16-28 L=4 AR 29 3/16-28 =6 2
32 55-9151210-1p SCREW 15/64-23%3 L=11.8 OUNZE L 15/44-28 1
13 T18-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1FEF 3°7 3
34 #01|TA~1871602-R0  [RUBAER PLUG FARS D=18.7 L1646 1
15 T iTi8~4280% ’ SHELTER PLATS YPNTAMY 1
36 118-41400 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 21 A-441 1
37 Coitig-4is509 7 FILTER 21109~ 1
38 118~-41301 FILTER HOLDER 2R~ 1
17 $T-60308271-04 SCREW 0=3-24 L=8 SULP LI G=3-24 L=3 3
&0 115-03703 SCREW STUD FESTF AT 4
41 CU|WP-0751576-50 7 {WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E39%R%2 7.5X19Xt.5 A
42 WS=0822010-kP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N“R9%pn 3 8.2%15x%2 4
43 T INS-5680410-5P TINUT 9732-2% ayn7tyr 9/32-28 4
44 115=-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET PINIENIY NS 1
45 T5-0%857 OIL RESERVOTR AN, PIRSARG PTE 1
4b 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET HESE DALY T D
47 $5-6741070-SP " |SCREw 3/8-28 L=10 - c3ay™ 3/8-28 L=10 {1

Hote (£:82) #01.....For MOG-2504,2514
#02.....For MOG-2518

H0G-2504, 2514/

H0G-2516 [




EmBAR

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




Ref, [Noate Part No. D EC, th.
Ny o escription 5 £a.
No, |3 wmo & WHEEH % ey
1 401 21214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DAFY 1
2 #0311 55-7091410-5p SCREW 974440 L=13,5 o _ LI 976640 L=13.5 3
3 #02] S§<60908710-7p SCREW 9/764-40 L=7.5 S T E523% 9/64-49 L=7.5 <~ ~T[3%"
4 #021 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D B AR 1
5 T E 2 19-80¢-000 GASKET DAZ HEYEY 1
6 #01181215-804-000 | 8ALL 3IEARING 0 GIT™F BR-RANPYLON D 1
7 #02F s8~-1100003-00 BALL BEARING E RS LS I 1 1
8 K01f 116-50900 RUBRER CA® ATLINL EpUIe 1
9 118-11809% CRANKSHAFT SUSHING ¢ WYTn q
10 120-g2507 CRANKSHAFT Y1unD 1
11 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. IIAAQUES o3 1
12 _ .| 85-811052C~TP | SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1)
13 SD-0450701-T7 "L HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 IR 2H™ D=4.5 H=7 (2}
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASHM. NYZe*=gup* gz 1
is §5-7110910=77 SCREW 1T784-30 L= 8.5 RREFTLY T1786-40"(=8.35 1)
16 _.] §p-0450701-7P HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 BRLAYN 04,5 H=T? (23
17 B1212-704-000 | BEARING RETAINER EX=BANPYLO™ b AN 1
18 _1B1211-804-000 | BALL BEARING 3 919“9 SR =lANPYLI B 1
19 01} 120-04057 UOWER LOOPER DRIVING RQD ASM. YR-pe oY 23 1
20 5p=0450701~-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 b B% Y D24, 5 H=? (4}
21 1¢0-0%40038 STOPPER YT SRL-NE T QURRIL PR A (&}
22 . ]85-7110910-7F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 IWETALY 11/7646-40 L=8,5 &3]
23 $5-9157210<TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DINTEMLE 15764-28 (13
24 #02]120-04065 __ JLOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH, 23=1* gye 23 1
25 Sb-0450701~1p HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 FUAIY p=4,5 H=7 (&)
26 120-040038 STOPPER YBW-N® QYR LR A (1)
27 $5-7110910-7P SCREW F$1/64<40 L= 8.5 IWESFI™ T1784-%0 L=8.5 2)
28 _ 1 320-04156 | UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 97 B=ne~ oYk (23} 1
2% $p-0450701-7P HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 FUuEIN D=4,5 H=7 C4)
30 _ j11B-31203  1sTOPPER AT =NTQYE® Jipe 4 (1)
31 $5-7110510-7F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LI 11/64-40 L=8.5 (3]
32 $5-9151210-1p SCREW 15/64=2% L=11.8 aYnos* bk 15/64-28 &}
! B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING 8 D1V RN SRR FLO% g 1
34 115-10609% . WASHER ARPUSIN ATy t
35 WZ-2640310-KK WAVED WASHER 26.4%33.9%7%.5 FIRTIYNANA2E,4%33,.9%3.5 1
34 1 20-3473501-00 RUBIER RING CURAAS 1
37 118-174073 THRUST HOLDER ASAray 1
38 55-4121015-8¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 IARAYY 3/16-28 L=10 3
39 178-11502 OIL SHIEL® Y1L%7 PNy 1
40 118-11601 LOOLING FAN RS b8 1
41 120~02606 HANDWHESL A NA%I 2R37 A 1
42 5§-8151150-SP ISCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 PARI™ 15/44-28 £=10,5 2
43 WE-0744016-5P WASHER E34™h*:  786X20%4 1
L4 §5-9681610~1F SCREW 9/32-28 (=16 aUN2ERLE 9/32-28 L=15 1
£5 #O03T120-02705 HANDWHEEL 8 - WASE 538 7
44 #041118-11304 ) HANDWHEEL B NAMZIOWGE? 8 1
47 © T ISs=7112420-8F T {SCREW  11/64-40 L=24 FMESAZN 1176440 L=24 3
48 W5-0451040-xp SPRING WASHER nr29%h"2 4,5x8.5x1 3
49 2051120-02804 HANOWHEEL € NA®E o037 ¢ 1
50 #04[118-12401 HANOWHESL ¢ NAMZI™W? ¢ ] R
51 AO71Ss-71174710<3p SCREW T11/784-40 L=44 R FWESREY 1178440 =44 T 3
Note (3T #01..... For HOG-2504,2514 HOG-2504, 251458
#02.,...For HOG-2518 HOG-2518F
#03.....For HDG-2504,2516 M)G-2504,2518
#04..... For HOG-2514 HOG-2514H4
#05..... For HOG-2504E,2516E {For JE) HOG-2504E, 2518EA1 (JEAD)
6. .., .For HOG-2514E{For JE) MOG-25148 /1 (JER)
#07.....For HOG-2504E,2514E,2518E (For JE} HOG~2504E, 25148, 25188 (JEF)




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
st Btk




%07.....For M0G-2514E (For JE}

HOG-2614EH (JEA}

Ref, [Note Part No. D E.C. th.
No. g a escription & eq.
N 7 wm o & EE4A % % |
1 L18=17459 NEEOLE ORIVING SHAFT ASM. - N EVFISE T T 1
2 #01{115~82509 OQIL WICK FIUR1IVY A L}
3 115~17505 OIL CAP MiFrha=ynd pin3 72 (1}
4 TA-0180401-HO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG LAP FALYy D2leB8X241 Lx4,3 (1)
5 © B3510-7T04-000 Olt FELT 0e02/88(118~42903 -

L 118=-42903 QI FELT AO2/8BB |[MIZFVZUIZIRIM $37) (i}
[ 14 83511-704-000 OIL FELT D«02/88{B3525-7104~000 -
@ B33325-T04~000 OIL FELT AsQ2/8B [NV 2FN~ FLAZN LK {21
) 115-17802 Ol SEAL NI =N =i L
8 118-14407 CUOVER _ N2YIRAAN- 1
9 S55-T110410~-5¢F SCREW Li/646-40 L=4 B TEEF2LM L1/64-40 L= 4 2
10 1i8-14100 BUSHINGs FRONT NUTEN~-u4% T 1AK% - 1
11 B3525~-T04=-000 QIL FELT ATITEY- JTATE TINF I
12 55-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16~28 L=7 FARYN 3/16~28 L=T 1
13 CS-12010i0-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=i0" A3AM9Y D=2 W=i0 72 1
L4 535-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 (=6 FARUY 1/4-40 L=b (2}
15 BL402-804~0A0 FORKED CRANK ASM. B 2232 3549 93 1
L& S8§-915121L0-TP SCREW 15/64~28 L=ll.8 BINIEVEL 15/64-28 {1
17 #01]118-235606 CRANK PIN XF0FAVE DSIIE*T A 1
18 118~14308 BUSHINGy REAR N)2EN=u0T 5040 1
19 1l8-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER * UES Y & 5 SN 1
24 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L3y 1/8-44 L34 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM, ARV pB=- 03 1
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD PINIFY (3 (B ]
23 55-4080320-77F SCReW 1/8~%4 =303 TARRIW 17854 Le3.% Iy
24 1i5~15202 OUTER 3SLEEVE NYTEV—LAN= AV Ll
25 FOLl:iBl4l1-804-A00 BEARING (A} . ) N DRV=ppita AWNPY IR 4 1
26 Li%~15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH. AYTRU—-Lan= g 92 1
27 CY-2G20000-00Q OIL WICK A2 NC.21
28 EL5-15509 BUSHING LY ELREITG R AL 38 1
EE] S55-81720740=-5°F SCREW 3/16-28 L=T7 FA3uv 3/176-28 1L=7 1
30 LS5-087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASMs D=8.73 W=8 AJAFDT D=8a73 Wxg 1
31 S§-b6110420~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=%.8 EFEUN 11/64=40 L=4.8 12
32 #O11115-17059 PIN ASM. AYTEVNG M=oy 93 1
33 CQ-2020000=-00G OIL WICK 1y K011
34 Li5-17307 PLUG MIIPN - -y JR t2
35 11875107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING BPEFLILENY LY ) I
k1 118-15057 GIL WICK COVER ASM. 1avx2hnv=- 93 i
3T £9-2020000~00 CIL WICK 134 031
33 55-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 THESRYY 3/16-28 L=ls 2
39 118~14802 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIQE SHAFT BASE NIRVE PaqaaM-any - i
40 WP-0651054~5D WASHER &A+5X11X1 ESWANE 645X1EX1 2
4l §5-46151812-TP SCREW 15/764-¢8 L=18 OThTFTENRT 1576%-28 F
42 118-146501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NILFFIENY DY PYYFrR 1
43 55-7T090540-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=% THESEYMN 9/64~40 L =5 i
b4 S3-7090530-5pP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 TREIZUN 9/54=40 L2455 i
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE=-UP GUIDE AICRFIEN Y RUgpn 1
46 120-03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT NIV TFatfEMD 1
47 118=-17004 ° NEEDLE CLAMP QIL FELT WILFIESLEEITT: 1
48 1i8-15206 OIL WICK NIFWIS PUTLAN- $121250 1
49 115-15604 NEEQLE CLAMP BASE Mipnggang 1
50 55-8090410~-5F SCREW 9/64~40 L= 3.5 FAZIY 9/64~40 L35 i
51 S53-8B110410=TP SCREM L1/64~=640 L= 3,5 - FEEUN 11/64~40 L=3,.5 i
52 120-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER N4 Futhy i
53 118-1620% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING RITEIYIYT NYF 1
S4 #02]118~16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIODE NJSF2TL FPPITA 1
5% #03|118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE LYERFE PSRN L 1
56 55-5080410-57 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3auv 1/8~44 =g 2
57 HO4 [116~-80402 NEEOLE CLAHMP TIE* 2NNy pURpW S i
58 55~8080310-TP SCREW L/8-44 {=2.8 FAFUM 1 /B4 L2248 I
59 #0046 IMTV-640B2100 NEEDLE TVEL &Z21 NI YVey &21 T
&0 #05 [MC~24630012-00 NEEDLE B-64 NMLZ20 hJ B=-6% 120 1
&l #0&6{LL6-5L 106 NEEDLE CLAMP ZRIAYWY AR, 1
&2 $S-8080310-TpP SCREW 1/8-94 L=2.8 PARYY 1/8-44 L=248 2
63 #06 |MOC-2T0B1400 NMEEDLE DCX27 #l4 AnY DCX2T #14 2
64 #07T |MC-0335009-00 NEEDLE B=-2T 90 Ny B=2T7 90 2
F¥] #OA[LIS-15707 NEEDLE CLARP DVERFS H
bb 55-8080310-TP SCREW L/8-44 {=2.8 FARIW 1/B8=4% L=2.8 2
at RO [MTY=-640B1900 NEEULE TVXé64 #19 N TVYX64 ®L9 2
&8 #05 |[MC-263001¢2=00 NEEDLE B-&4 NH120 AU B-64 120 2
Hote (i:32) #01.....Selective part BB
#02.....For MOG~2504,2514 HOG-2504,2514H
#03.... .For MOG-2516 HOG-2516/8
#04.,...For MOG-2504 HIG-2504 /1
#05.,..,.For HOG-2504E,2516E (For JE) WIG-2504E, 25168 R (JERD
#08,,,..For HOG-2514 WG-2514H




5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1)
AV Rk (D

J
ey

21

———
-~
7

i

&5 |
s "

A\

s

P ——
|
1%@@
w
e




Ref, |Note Part No, EC. Amt.
No. |iE? =3 & Description ISR = % R&F?ﬁ
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM, YI1PUGFN 95 1
2 115301067 MAIN FEED ROCKER UL T AN T T TTTHY
3 $5~6121220~-7P | SCREW 3/14-23 L=11.5 E5au™ 3/16-2% L=11.5 1}
4 118-7Z4000 PN YLAGYHFRES (1}
5 ] B1618-804-000 | WASHER SELILTANE AN LY 1
& 81667-805-000 WASHER 3 ¥13299Fn 4wpra g D)
7 N§-65620320-5P HUT 3/16-32 avn7tve 3/16-32 (1
g 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK - B EFIINY i
9 Bt1620-806~000 COLLAR 1499 £ 5h3- 1
10 B2107-816-000 WASHER a¥Ee Yehy i
1 C . 188-6121220-TF | SCAEW 3/15-28 L=11.5 £E52u™ 3/16=28 L=11.5 1
t2 D11 118-23804 CRANK PIN 2IUIFII? IR C 1
13 31614~706-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AONTND gy 1
14 TA-1030402-R0 RUB3ER PLUG - TR IR ORI CES T
15 B161%~B04&~-0A0 FORKED LINK ASH, 124 72933040 73 1
14 $55~9151210-7p SCREW 15/64-23 L=11.3 aynost Lt 15/54-28 1)
17 C$-0%950818-SH | THRUST COLLAR ASM., D=9,53 w3} ABARST D=9.53% W= 2= 2
18 $5-811041G-1P SCREW 11/664-40 L= 3.5 FAXU™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
19 $$-6121020~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 o ES25™ 3716-28 1=9.5 1
2u B1615~704~-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 3USHING, REAR ERIPAVACECTE ]
21 B1613-804-000 | ROCKER SHAFT 12Yun g 1
22 $5-7110910-71pP SCREW 11/464-40 L= 8.5 IWEF2Y* 11/64-60 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 1 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AOYNLHLN NS 73 1
24 B1610-804-000 CRANK ROD 221 255%0Yhn (1)
25 #01] B1609-804-800 NEEDLE BEARING 124 ANPYST- (1)
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR B EPLEAS (&}
27 $5-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PRAY® 1176440 L=6.5 )
28 55-6110710-T? SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E529% 117484-40 L=6.5 ()
29 81606-704-000 | RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIUt A4Int2 )
3G $p=0260271-8P HINGE SCREW 0= 2.60 H= 2,7 ML D=2,.6 H=2,7 (1}
31 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 5F1Ur (1)
32 PS-0300132~KH SPRING PIN 3Ix73 EFEEFEAL M (3]
33 _ | 55-6660810-TP [ SCREW 1/4~40 L=7.5 E325" 1/4=-40 L=7.5 1
34 $5-71108%0-5P SCREW 11/44~40 L= 8.0 WtEs2yn 11/66-40 L=8 2y
35 118-23309 NUY LN TARTAL LTS /1 (1
36 118~23408 PLUG LHERALD 1)
37 $§5-6090440~5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 ES3U% 976440 L=k 1)
EX:} 118-23200 WASHER FEDE ALY LT (&3]
39 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK FAEL LAY S4T I [0 e 1
&0 81451-704-000 FELT A58% 582 JIhb 3
41 81654~-704-000 WASHER LUENTY unpYe 1
42 B16352-704-000 SPRING AVE* Ry N2 1
43 B1650-704-000 PUSH BUTTON STUD Aumn3y ymy o 1
43 FSS=71571550-5P | SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.%5 INEFRIN IS/ E6-287 =108 T
Hote ({E83) #01.....Selective part HiRES




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
B9 Bk @)

I456?89@1‘0 ¥ 2. 17

—_ 11 -



Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No, | = % Description WEFH & £ lé(&?i
1 118-24453 THRUST COLLAR ASM. WhT{F%d 2%
2 S5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3,0 BAzu™ 1/4=40 L=3 83
3 RO-0781901~00 RUBAER RING QU an 1
4 118-24505 FEED 3AR SHAFT J-F-hu WHIu*D 1
5 §55-7120970-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 INEs25™ 37/16-28 L=% P 1
6 RC~-0371801-00 RUBBER RING IVEAS 1
? TA-0800504-R0 PLUG Aty D=BX4,S 1
8 115-29906 _ WASHER I-bR=pyMYILN? YRAT2 1
9 B1624=704=-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3=-b*=hz YY1 H21? 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASH, YHIYN D H3- 22 1
11 55-3110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARS™ 11/7/64-640 L=35.9 &
12 #o1| 147-016G4 MAIN FEED DOG YIRS 1
1% #02{ 116~514601 MAIN FEED DOG 12984 1
14 H#0O3] 115~28304 MAIN FEED 00G Y1AIYAS 1
15 04l 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG AL SRR 1
16 #03| 115-28502 AUXILIARY FSED 00G EAE TN 1
17 §5-9111050~5P SCREW 1176440 (=9.5 T eUng AN LE 11764-40 L=9.5 7
18 $5-40B0610~SP | SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 PARRYN 1/8-446 L=6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASH. 52142939b%-hy 22 1
20 118=-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 919y 3-p%-hy (H
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 51490 3-k*-h 1N
22 #01E 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG yETENA 1
23 ¥021 116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ) B W E T T T ]
24 #03]115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED 906 7oA 1
25 55-9111010-5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 QYRR 11/54=-40 L=9,5 1
26 RE-0500000-K0D SNAP RING 5 ENM2MAD S5 1
27 118-26302 T FLINK Yh% = FASRYYLT 1
28 50-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW 0=7,2 H=2,7 geyay 0=7.2 H=2,7 1
39 T18-25393 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. PP EF LI ANEE i}
30 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E5ay™ 1/8-44 L=4 (2}
31 118-26401 a PEN COVER 792246y 23 (1
32 115-27967 _ DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. P EEET S A (1)
33 §8-6121220-7P SCREW 3/16=28 L=11.5 L2y 3716-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 294990 > (1)
33 5144 3-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK JFEFRERL 73R 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE 179 18" =" 1
37 §5~4120915-5F SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AR Ry 316428 L=9 1
38 55-46091210=1¢ SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E32u™ 9/64-460 L=12 1
39 118-25601 7 T} RUBSER] PRESSER PLATE ASH, HIPTIEY I 1
40 $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 LT 3732-56 =3 2
41 T18-25205 OIL SHIELY RD3BER FIRCSENIYL 9147 k|
62 §5=-7060310-57 SCREW 3/32-546 L=3 eI 3f32-56 L=3 2
43 I118-23106 0 OIL SHIELD RUBBER PI*SHYING 1
44 118-25007 RUBBER COVER PIRIEY INLI™A 1
45 TTTTISS-T0T0820-TF | SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 NEF2I® F764~40 L=6.1 2
L4 118-25403 RUB3IER ZASE PLATE FFACEY LAY LY L ] 1
57 $5-7060310-3P SCAtW 3/372-58 L=% WESEDS 3732-56 L= b
48 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER LAPIT I 1
49 - §8-7060510=-5p SCREW 3/32-546 L=4.8 WEL32™ 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
50 118-24703 FEED HAR $UPPORT 3-pn-hy tY1 2
51 11824907 RUBAER f A KT A ¥
52 RO=4801201-00 RUBBER RING oyuom 1
5T TT8-2%4807¢ RUBBEN CASE T B I k-1 A e Mo A o S T
54 118-27904 RUBBER RLH™LINL 1
55 TS5-460%0650-5F TTTUSTRER  9/64-40 L=4 B2y 9764-40 L=6 3
56 §5=-7111120~57 SCREW 11/44~40 L=10.5 LI 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
57 T WE-D480854-5F | WASHER 4.3X3.4X0.8 L3 n*e 4.8xX8.4X0.8 Tk
58 56-9111010-5P SCREW 11/764~40 L=9.5 OYAZE I 11/44=40 L=9,5 1
59 81642~-804-000-8 | DBIFFERENTLAL FEED ROCKER TEh- F3-tYUsF* 1
80 __ 155-7120910-TP | SCREW 3/16-23 L=% L3238 3/16-28 L=9 1
61 B1645-704~000-4 | BUSHING TR - FI-0WLN2 AR 1
62 i RO-0601501-00 RUB3IER RING WUMEAS 1
&3 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. R RM - FIHEYLCD F3 1
64 115-28908 SPRING Fh%~F3=tY LAR-N"2 ) 1
55 RE-D900000~KP SNA® RING 9 ERYIF I 1
i3 P5-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN AFeNInES sy 1
&7 81646=-704-000-4 [ OIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW ISR L T 1
48 | B1647-704-000~A [DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Br%- QUZTUL 1
69 wP-0621016-50D WASHER 6.2X13x1 ESY"h%2 6.2%13%1 1
70 $5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FANELY 9/64-40 L=5 2
71 $5~6121215~3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FARILY 31628 L=Y2 2
72 | | 115-29104 | WASHER HER=FI-BY ARUNT =N R 2
73 118-25908 DEFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION Frw - FIHLY ATUAY 1
74 | | 118B-26104 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREY ghn- ERFINRYALN 1
75 115-28809 WASHER YRR -F3-0Y ABUNT 9K R 2
76 115-29005 STOPPER gh2-F3-bY Abyne- 2
77 RE-G300000-KO SNAP RING 3 ERTTEAD 3 1
78 ]1118-26005 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK HEe= ERF300YIT 1
79 WP~0460556=5D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 E3**n 2 4, 6X7.5%0.5 1
80 |__[118-26203 ] SPRING ] L RIS L LT T SR IE S S
Kote (iEAT) #01.....For MOG-2504 HWOG-2504 3
#02,,.,.For MOG-2514 HOG-2514 1
#03.....For HOG-2516 HOG-2516/8

“#04,.,..For HOG-2504,2514

H06-2504, 2514/

- 12 -




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—nN— FTH—N-—-BHE

]

- 13 —



Ref. |Note Part No, b - EC. ﬁmt.
$3-1 =} escription i & €q.
No. |&3d o # HEHER & P
i 82509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR o ) Ahentum2 gvagsn o | 2
2 €5-103127A-5R THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 w=1? A3Abay D=1D.32 y=f2 93 F3
3 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 174=40 L= 4,5 FARY 17440 L=4,5 (4)
4 B2507-804-000-8 |BUSHING, FRONT Len®y%2 a3 2
5 58-6121020-5¢  ISCREW 3/16-28% L= 9.5 E333™ 3/16-23 L=9.5 2
[ 118-31302 TUPPER LCOPER SHAFT S~ 1
7 #01|120~14908 USPER LOOPER SEh-N® 1
: HGZ2[TT6-519038 UPPER LOOPER S5 -1T 1
9 $5-6151440~-5P SCREW 15/64-23 L=14 £33 15/64=28 L=14 2
10 WP=-0651054-50 WASHER 5,5Xx11xt E3tent2 6,5X11X%1 2
1% #031120-04354 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE ASM. FM=NC AL 9= 1
12 0412006362 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, PR ERILE R & S ] i
13 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER SM-NTANTEN HY1 P
14 BO3E115-44350 USPER LOOPER HOLDER ASHM. 29NN E DX (1)
15 ¥04[{115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. SUM~NO A" s E (1)
TS T20-0%503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELY FER- T HRAFYTIRF (&D)]
17 §5~9090410-7p SCREW BYLEE R 1)
18 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER ANM=Ne TRPTL 1
19 §5-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-640 L=6 AN RLN 9/ 44-40 L=6 {13
20 115-44608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER PLIENILE AT & L ) (1)
21 $5=-7060610~57 SCAREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AINEIALY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
4 BTZ2Z-H0L~TAD NEESLE BRIVING LEVER"FIN N AT FFR =L R%=Ev S~ 5] (&3]
23 £e=-2020000-00 OIL WICK 123 (0. 1)
24 4031115244287 7777 UPPER LOCPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, SN HFS 9= th
25 §§-9151210~-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYNZEM LR 15/484-28 (1)
26 $5-9090610~71F SCREW 9/646-40 L=5.5 QYhZA b 9764~40 L=5.5 (n
27 #041115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. SM-n®AaFn 22 (1)
27 5S-9151210-77P SCREW 15784~ 1118 [ A TlOUAYESLY IS /R VS0 17
29 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-U®, RIGHT AM=N FL*y T 1
30 198«33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Y9-N° Fukry 1
31 §§=-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=27.8 TWESEL™ 1176440 L=7.8 1
32 $5~6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ESau™ 1/8-44 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN FR-ut 1FfEe Y 1
34 115=-45100 7 7 GAUGE ATM=NEP AR Yy yRanm 1
35 RO-0371801-00  [RUBBER RING (EMA 1
36 118-32004 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT SHe-N° {hPUIT T 1
17 §§-3090610~5P SCREW 9/64—-40 L=6 WRI™ P/ 64-40 L=6 2
38 118-77803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER E=N® FoLeohnv- 1
39 $5-4110715~-5P SCREW 11/764=40 L=7 FARRIY 1176440 L=7 2
40 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BR-N° (hPuie 1
41 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. B=NCAMTRR 24% ="y 1
42 82530-704-000 UPPER LOOSER SHAFT RU3SBER RING 2NM=Ne B2 AN Lo 17
43 $5-6090630~58P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 3L 9/54=40 =4 4
(1] T18-33700 LGOPER THREAD GUIDE ST-Ne AFFSIT Fi- 1]
45 $5-7090850~-5§p SCREW 9/764-40 L=8 LTI AL P/464-40 L=3 1
46 T 1118-90007 TRAVELING NEEOLE GUARD LAY 1
47 $5-6060410~7TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E32u% 3/32-5% L=3.5 2
48 118-899G4 ‘|LowER LOOPER ¥9 h-n° (H-03) 1
49 $5-6090620-5P SCREW ?/64-40 L=& ET2Y% 9/64-40 =4 ) 1
5T 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT R-ARFIESLERR T T T 1
51 §5-7110840-5p SCREW 11/44~40 L=7.8 MWET2T* §1/64-40 L=7.8 1
52 © |823503-704-000 " joIL SEAL W=N°5%2 il 1
53 118-32409 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM FETSH LA o 1
54 P$-0200062-K4 SPRING PIN 2X4 RZ0USINEC L 2K6 1
35 B2531-704-000 WASHER o BIMIF HAPULE- 1
56 5$5-9151210-T¢ SCREW 15/64-279 (=11.8 o¥NZEcNE 15764-28 7
57 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT YR-Ne 2 1
Hote (FEEZ) #OL.....For HOG-2504, 2518 HOG-2504, 251858
| #02.....For HOG-2514 H0G-2514/
i #03.....For K0G-2504 MOG-2504
#04.....For H0G-2514,2518 HOG-2514, 2516/

— 14 —



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416)
ZERNV— Bk (H0-2416F5)

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C. = # }‘r\{mt.
F o] =] P gy eq,
Ne. |iEiC 1= & EHAEH f{i
t 82103-316-040 CYAIN LOOPEY SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASH. SIM1-hY R RINOFM 73 ]
2 32103-3146-000-A |CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A0 B3 WELEE bl hlv b A (N
3 $5-7110720~71P SCAEW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 EI23% 11/04~40 L=7 (1)
A 82120-816~-000 CHATY LODPER SLIDE 3LOCK PIN II%1-h HAIIANIET [ 3]
5 £2105-816=009 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK zy*1-hy h2a"? (G B]
[ 82102-3145-000=-4 CHAIN LOODPER ROD (22MM) ty%1=-hy OVE 1
7 50=0720301-7H HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3% LY DRT.24 H=B 1
g #31) 82119-216-800 3EARING 3 SHRI-NT OWER ARPYLTM B 1
g 32103-315-040 FIACKET ASH. yM1-Ny hPI%7 9% 2% 1
19 S5-6121220~1P STREW 3/16-28 L=17.53 T t5au% I7TE-28 L=17.35 [}
11 32111-714-000 BUSHING, REAR AR WA I E s B S ] 3
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOQPER SHAFT hAS L3 VAL 1
13 115-39053 C4AIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, EUARES MIEE ES R bl 1
14 $§-6121220-T7 SCREW 3/15=28 L=11.5 C32y* 3/16-28 £=211.5 Yy
15 §$-4080610-57 SCAREW 1/3-44 L=5.4 FAMID® 1/8-4b L=b.4 t
14 T 8ZTO05-8146-CA0 PIN ASH., LONG FHWTTRY -FR-EY T AN 5T k]
17 Ca=-2020000-00 OlL WICK 19 c.1)
18 82113-314-000 CAAIN LJOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK bRl S8 I T el T 1
19 4011 82114-816-CA0 PIN ASM,, SHORT Iy%i-hy IA-pn-E*L 3~ 73 1
20 £a-2020000-09 OIL #ICK 19 . ) 0.1}
rg| 82115-816-090 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 23— FI2%% 1
r- SS-&1TDT7IC-TP SCREA 117&4-5071L= 4.5 EFau™ T 7&4-30 L=6.5 3
23 §5-4030610~5P SCREIw 1/3-44 L=5,4 taRay® 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 32110-315-000-38 |QUSHING, FRONT AR B VELE IS & 51 I 1T
25 R2523-352-000 OIL SEAL RING =N o™ Afhy-1 1
26 120-03404 CHAIN LOOPER SuMIANY U-nt -1
27 §5-8110422-71P SCREW  11/64=-40 L=4 PR 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 112-29355 CHAIN LOGPER DRIVING ARM ASM, TRM=hy W-NCHFY 23 1
29 PS=0202062-KH S2RING PIN 2X%6 AdoNLeE L %6 (%)
3c 32531-704-000 WASHER DUNQT™ LAYV P (1)
31 $5-9151210-7°7 SCREW 13/64=2% L=11.3 aYnhZarik 15/64-28 (1)

Note (BEAT) #01..... Selective part

BERERS

- 15 -




8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
HABR®R (1

W2-0641510-KP

50-0630371-sP

§5-8110422~7TF

WAVED WASHE® 4.4X11X0.3

SCREW  11/64-40 L=4

FEAMIYIANE & 4X11XG. 5T

Fhuaym
FARYN 11/64-40 L=4

Part No. Description i % %mt.
=] eq.
119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER I9L CEPFRLAC- 1

118-20602  ISTOPPER AYTATF =2 PIN°
11820900 SERING AYIEEPI™ ANZ
118-20503 HASHER AHIEFPIN H 77
§5-6110610-7° SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ES35% 1176440 L=6
119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR 241 LEPISHN-
118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASH, 91t~ 93
81515-804-008  |PRESSER SPRING 91 A%z B
118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ELREEVISEIA

55-8110510-5°

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

O WA P D e T3 W 00~ Oh o B L Y s

[P P

81534-804-000

PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT

115-21002  IPRESSER FOOT SHAFT
§$-812C740-5pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7

17 115-21101 BUSHING

18 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING

1% 118~19414 LIFTING HDOX

20 T18§-719505 LIFTING ARH -

81536-804-200
81535-304-040
§5-9151210-T°

$5~6121240-8F 7

N5-612031C-5°

PIN

PRESSER FOOT S$HAFT THRUST ARM ASM,
SCREW 153/64-23 L=11,3

SCREW 3/16-28 =12

NUT  3/16-2%

]uwuNNNNNNNNN
[P =2 O 000 O P py

S$§-7167040-5P
118-19307
118-19109
118-19208
NS~6110310~5P
$5~7111410~-5P

SCRSW 1/4-24 L= 9.5
LIFTING LEVER

LIFTING LEVER SCREW
LIFTING LEVER SPRING
NUT 11/64-4])

SCREW 11/64~40 L=14

31529-804-000

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER

faun2iur 3/16-238

CFA2yN 11764-40 L=S

PAxa™ 3/16-28 L=7

A2HILUN? AN
AHIOF AR

AYIFeRINs

rrzpynaEn
ALY ASALSENER D

AL 7 AFAR9F™ 92
QUNZERF 15/64-28

CFAs™ 3/96-28 L=12

MEIFIN 4528 (=975

ATIPINLN" -

AFIPINLAN- 32U
ATIPTRLA"- A% 2

avh?tub 11/646-49
FMWEF2™ 1176460 L=14
THIPTIVUAN . ARG -

el b kb ol

-
Bl i R O s e [ T Y S G | P GO
i

— 16 —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AR 2)

B

O N




Ref, {Note Part No. L EC. %mt.
No. |k & % Description TR on & ﬁ:%
1 #01| 116-80568 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 23 1
A 11521903 THREAD TRIMMER TEEIN (1)
3 $5-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-586 L=3.5 F3AXLY 3/32-56 L=3.5 (23
4 #01| 116-80550 PRESSER FOOT ASM, t4r 92 1
5 115-21200 PRESSER FNOT ARM AYIHT )
6 116-51502 STOPPER AHTAMYN® - e
e WP-Q3505%6-50 WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E3Y%A%2 3.5X6X0.5 (& D]
B $8-7080520-gF SCREN 1/8-44 L=4.9 MWETAY™ 1/3-64 L=4,9 &D
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE LR B N 1
10 55-4090650~5P SCREW  9/64=-40 L=6 E329™ 9/64~6] L=& N
11 $S-6040340-35P SCREW 3732-55(=72.3 B R S T A s T
12 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT NIRIENA 1)
13 §5-7080520~5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 INCIAHY 1/8-44 L=4,9 (1)
14 _ | 81508-804-000 SPRING T PUMTAN R o
15 116-«80600 STITCH TONGUE ThANS AR N
14 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT o t4r o i BRSE
17 Gl TT6-B057% PRESSER FOOT ASM. h ELDA - D
18 #03) 120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASM, M YNy 1
19 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER TEEGA ()
20 5§-5060410~5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 PSRRI 3/32-58 L=3.5 (22
21 #03| 120-10864 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4y 2% (1
22 115-2124Q0 PRESSER FOOT ARM i ST AN (1)
21 T16-51502 STOPPER B R ELF I n
24 WP-0350516-8D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E39"n"3 3.5X56X0.5 (1)
25 $5-7080520-5°P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 IVEFAL 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
26 116=-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE tHzbaum (1)
27 $5-60%0650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Je3ay™ 975440 L=6 (&)
28 §5-4040210-5P SCREW 3/32-54 L= 1,9 L3ay™ 3/32-54 1=1,9 (1)
29 BY57T-814-C00C REAR PRESSER FgoT AshoF™ A (3]
10 117-0010¢% STITCH TONGUE TRAAS 3% 1 (n
31 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT ELE (1N
32 $5~-7080520-5pP SCREW 1/78-44 L=4.9 TWESALN 17844 L=4_9 1)
13 81508-804-000 SPRING AT PuwEnAt 2 &)
14 55-6060410-7TF SCREW  3/32-58 L= 31,5 b33y 3/32-54 L=3,5 (1)
35 81510-814~000 CURL GGARD N & TR L [ 3]
16 #04[120-10872 PRESSER FOCT AaSM, 91 923 1
37 H3S[115-21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASH. FNyR{3I- tYr 93 1
18 115-21903 TYREAD TRIMMER TR (1
39 $5-5040410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3ARD™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2
40 #051115-21267 PRESSER FQOT ASM. %L1 A%r 7z (1)
61 TT5-21200 FRESSER FOOT ARM IFIHT™ Ty
42 115-22000 SPRING ER S 1L ALY (1) !
41 WP-0350516-5D WASHER 3,5X4X0.5 E37%R%3 3.5X5X%0.5 (1
Lh $8-7080520-§P SCREW 1/8-44 Ls4.9 IBETAL 1/8-44 L=4,9 (1
45 115-21705 ' HINGE ARHM Eoymarn N
Lé $5-6090650=-5P SCREW  9/64~40 L=6 E323% 9/64-40 L= (1)
47 TT5~228703 HINGE SCREW - REART L& L PR S T (&3]
48 115-215Q7 PRESSER FOOT MINGE EL B o/ HA 1
49 tis5-21408 {REAR PRESSER FOOT FELES D) (1N
50 145-2160% FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE TIMIT Luue ED)
51 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TUEFAL™ 1/8-44 L=24.5 (N
52 115-21804 CLOTH PRESSER RIANI 1
53 115-21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ILA8T “ Ty
54 #06{115-21275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. FuR{3- 41 93 1

Hote GEAZ) #01.....For MOG-2504 HOG-2504 i}
#02.....For MOG-2504E HOG-2504EH
#03....,For MOG-2514 HOG-2514F8
#04d. ... .For MOG-25148 HOG-2514E/
#05,,...For MJG-2516 HOG-251851
#08. .., For MOG-2518E MOG-2516EH/]

- 18 —



11, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FiA T Btk

.52 46 25 46 40 37,

|
MOG-2504

- 19 —



Ref, |Note Part No. o EC. Amt,
No. £ = & Description LEFA 2 o4 1;;&
1 011 118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUEIDE UITRNL AFPLES 1
2 RO B2204=8755000 T HODK y81bpL Wi I
3 #01[ 118-294603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUI1DE Y9{bPuto 1
4 801} $6-4090615-§P SCREW 9/764-40 L=4 FARILY 9164-40 L=h 2
5 #01}B2202-8156-000 | SHAFT DITRNLYT T 1
6 B0T}82201-816~000 THREAD CAM EEE S 1A 1
7 401] $5-8110410~77 $CAzy 11/64~40 L= 3.5 FARYY 11/64~40 L=3.5 2
8 H#04| 82402-776-000  |L00PER THREAD GUIDE TURE GUIDE UEREL ALY PRV E 1
9 401] $8=-5150510-5° SCREW 15/64-28 £=5 F3A20" 15/64-28 L=5 1
1@ A0 831 1:-352-000 MOUNTING 3RALKET YE-NEFTIY RN SRS PR IR A i
1t #01]| $5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ AR AY® 3/16-28 L=4 1
12 HOT{8ZL07-876-000 |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ATk Mrehy 1
13 _ 118-18709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NE{RPot e 1
14 $5-4110715~5sP SCREW 11/44-40 L=7 AN 1176640 L=7 1
15 #01|120-03703 NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE IIN1ONY NIRRT 1
16 #07|Ss-4110715~8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AR RSN AT EE- 40T 1
17 #01)115-50852  ITENSION CONTROLLER ASHM,. YL FI-uEN- 92 i
18 #04| B23314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT TREI-UA"- t 1
19 #01[/83120-125-000  {TENSION DISC STOPPER THFFI-U1T NTFub™2 (1)
20 #01|82017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 AR IR EETILE] 1
21 #01|83126-012-000 TENSION DISE 1+F3-343 (2)
22 #31[83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFFI-UANRTY JTE N
23 #011115-50803 I THREAD TENSION POST HILPFI-HA" - n
24 01} 11550308 THREAD GUIDE F3-2%3 LbPo1 (N
25 | 115-50159 | TENSION CONTROLLER aSM, PURPLE TRFIPLNR 22 (LF%%) 1
26 33105-704-00¢€ THREAD TENSION KNOS, PURPLE TRFI-uUTE 4394 (1
27 83412-704-000 TENSION SPRING AUSHING nt3 MYy {5)
28 T15-507100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE TEFIVINTE (LI3TF) M
29 | 83107-704=-000  [TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-315 1M1 (5)
30 83120~704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFI-HN" 2% Zzhb (5)
31 83126-012-000 JTENSION DISC fhFI~u75 (1
32 B3120-352-003 THAEAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FFI=AN T L (5}
33 83105-804-000 TENSION POST L EEET {5)
34 HG1{715-50258 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., GREEN fr¥3-n"3 Zp*Y 72 1
35 401]83106~704-00F THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN TRF3-5922 Ipmy (1
36 011115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GRESN {EFI-31%2 Ihny (1
37 H02183101-704-080  ITENSION CONTROLLER ASM., RED 1FF3-31"2 Ph 2% 1
38 #02183106-704~-00A THREAD TENSION XNOB, RED 1FFI-LYE 7R (N
39 #32183101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {FF3-3 p*2 (1)
£0 T HOY[e3T02-704-080 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM., YELLOW fF¥F3-un"3 & 9: 1
41 H03183106-704-00L  [THAEAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW TFFI-493 ¢ 1)
42 #03183102-804~000 TENSION SPRING, YHLLOW fEF3-3 Nn2 )
43 #04183103-704-080  JTHASAD TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE fFF3~9 A% 0T (PA) 1
L4 234 |B3106-704~008 THREAD TENSION KNOB, 3LUE 1+¥3-5 WIT (P4) (1)
45 #04183103-804~000 TENSION $PRING, BLUE 1RF3-3 "2 1)
4% 83709-704-000 THYREAD GUIDE (B) ¥3-9%"3 {FPu¥{ 8 3
47 #05|115-51009  FTENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE TN iehy fRFA-TINSIRPLIS 1
48 118-35202 THREAD GUIDE F19hs P24 : 1
49 118~36103 [ THREAD GUIDE TEP2T 113 1
S0 §5-6151820-7P SCREW 15/64=-28 E329™ 15/64 L317.5 1
51 5§=-8110422-71F SCREW 11764-40 L=4 ~ RARL™ 11/64-40 L=4 b1
52 #3&|S5-711071G-5L SCREW 11/84-40 U=7.0 WES2I™ 1176640 L=277 1
Hote(¥:d2) #01.....For HOG-2518 HOG-2516/8

#02.....For HOG-2504,2518
803, ... .For HOG-2504,2514
804, .. .. For MOG-2514
...For HOG-2514,2516
#08. ... .For HOG-2504

#05, .

HOG-2514F8

HOG-2504F8

HOG-2504, 25168
HOG-2504, 2514/

M0G-2514,2516/

— 20 —




12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T X 2B




Ref, [Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. | 2 Eiis Description FEFH =) £ %:%
1 $§-21107210-7p SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 IR 1176440 L=7 2
2 A0t R4300-GOM~JAD-A | THROAT PLATE ASM. nfs 23 1
3 Tl ti8-06304° PLUSG nit379 )
4 #02| R43D5-GOH-EAD THROAT PLATE ASH, ) e nN437 73 1
5 H03| R4612-GOF~JAD THROAT PLATE ASHM, NUEENCH i
6 $$-6110610~Tp SCREW 11/764=40 L=6 £33 11764~40 L=6 2
7 118-479g92 THROAT PLATE 3ASE 3 UER-L-AE S 1
B 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE 8 RETAINER NUEEFATE- T B 1
9 $5-6121010~5p SCREW 3/16-2% 1=10 C32y™ 3/14-28 L=19 2
10 #04] 120-05054 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. DIAR MIUEEL FIIns 1
11 A3 T20-05087 LOWER KNIFE BRACKEF ASM. ™~ T RRAR MRS yYase T T
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER URAANN R RATT (N
13 118~06304 PLUG N4 373 (1
14 §$§-7110720-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7? IVESELY 11/64=40 L=7 (B}
15 118-46607 SORING UBAR AFTRBRLND A2 {1
16 118-47803 LOWER XNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET YIAR PUUYIA (1)
17 118-04507 THROAT S([ATE BaSE A R EUEE L i (&)
18 $35-6110610-7F  1SCREW 11/64~40 L=4 E33% 11/64~40 L=5 (2)
19 118-04713 RUSIER PLUG 3 RAINS AP 9uuntu33 (1)
20 | 118-04506 RUB3ER PLUG RAG™S fiv~uy1%g (1)
21 804| 118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIBE STuUD SRARRTIERUND (1)
22 5§-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 OUAZEMLE 11/64-40 L=9_5 (1)
23 T15~66403 |UGWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE R UE-EDE L F Ot el & &'
24 i 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE Y3AR (N
25 D4} 118-466417 RATATING STOPPER YRAARST YN 2T R L (&D)]
26 $5~7090710~-5P SCREW 9/764~40 L= 6.8 FEIALN 9/64-40 L=p,8 2
27 4031 120~05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SRAR AGTRNLD (1
28 #031120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER 12843 AT un2T9ubn: S)
29 148-45805 HOLDER PIN Nisrsiree s ST
30 118-46805 HOLBER PIN nyosYtIEe (1
31 B4115=-704~000 SPRING AR 82 Ry 2 (&}
32 §5~7151120~5P SCREW 15/64=28 =11 MEFTATN 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
33 118-01859 LEVER RII™L pAnfunr=- 2% (N
14 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG ] ] RAGNT DIATLIAS = B%auuang (1)
35 TT8=02006 LEVER SPRING T T R R VAR S T (T I L L  B— &8
34 SD-0601021-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10Q,? anLEyN =g Hz10, 2 (1
37 118~45305 HOLDER PIN NSy yrEe (1}
38 82739-761-000 WASHER ARBALAN = APUN® - gupeg (1)
30 §5-7710840~5% SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AIMEFAL® 117646=-40 £=7.8 (1)
40 58-6151440~5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=14 EHAUN 15764-28 L=t4 2
41 TT8-471G0 NEEDLE GUERD HOLDER I R WY L 12 A F B T
42 #04|120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
43 | 85-711084D-3P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=7.8 AMES2I% 117264-40 L=7.58 1
44 §$5-7090610-89 SCREW  9/64-40 L=4 IMWEI 2L 9/64-4D L=6 1
45 #031118-90506 ‘NEEDLE GUARD oy 1
Lé #03|118-90605 NEEDLE GUARD WES 1
&t FOII35-7080510-5P SCREW 3/33-58 =48 INETELY 3733-58 L=4.8 1 2
48 #03155~6090540-Tp SCREW 9/64-60 L=4.5 E5%3™ 9764-40 L=4,5 1
49 #031120-15608 ~ |NEEDLE GUARD niay 1

Hote(tE22) #0l.....For HOG-2504
#02.....For MOG-2514
#03.....For HOG-2516
#04.....For MOG-2504,2514

HOG-2504 A
HOG-2514/7
HOG-2516/8
B0G-2504, 251478

— 22 —



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
>t 2B

Pa_ r_t' No.

18 ¥05) §3-611141C-5°7

Ref. [Note Description E C & FA Amt.
No. |Eic i i BHAH E
1 #0911 81403-352-C0Q0 CRANK PIN 2357ty T

2 115-6505% JPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, INAADETATFH 93

BE EZ-96671230-CP TEREW 174-40F L=12 GUATE LY T/ 4-40 L=12 (D]
4 115-65306 USHING, REAR AIARYND HuuRTR

5 €5=111101g-$H TYRYST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 w=10 AFARST D=11,11 w=10 2377

] §5-3660330~-5° SCREN  1/4=-60 L= 3.0 PARYY 1/4-40 L=3 &3]
7 115-65301 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT AAARRA RN YT R R B
8 112-452033 KNIFE ORIVING ARM SHAFY T N £.2. 5 Al o 1
9 #02f 55-4060390-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 TAYAZY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
10 115-6680%9 1L SEAL ATARYNY A{BY-% 1
11 115-45207 AUSHING, FRONT AARYNT TLATk R 1
12 55-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-23% L=7 BRay™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 403] $5-6111040-5P SCREW 11/764=40 L= 9.5 £32y* 11/764=40 L=9.5 1
14 #03f 118-453G2 UPPER KNIFE SUPPQAT A B C3ARMYT A 1
15 041 118-45609 KNIFE E5AR 1
16 WP-0370316-55 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 £39%n%a 3,7%8X0.3 1
17 55-9090813-71F SCREW F/64-40 L=8 aYho#n it 9/64~40 L=8 1

1

SCREN 11/56-40 L=216 L3R 11/764-40 L=16

23 #02]115-45702

26 #321 11565603

UPPER KNIFE

WASHE®R

SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5

USPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
UPPER KNIFE COVER

19 #95| 120-04300 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT CIAAGNT 1
20 #06] 120-04909 KNIFE L3AA 1
21 #07f 115-98000 UBPER KNIFE SUPPORT SIE AT 1

1

22§ #03{ 34111-804-00€ Fa-3- FINN9ITAA

A9AARGT HNhe%
Famayr 3/32-356 L=2.5
aniiiyy
ATARANN -

24 ¥02| §5-4060310-5P
25 #02] 115-65504

28 HO9F s5~7092110-7P

27 #07} §5-9111610~5P SCREW 11/7484-40 L=16

SCRIWN ?/66-40 L=21

oIhIA LY 11764-40 L=16
WESIY 9/64-40 L=21

29 409] 115-65405 UOPSR KNIFE SUPPORT ATAAYY T
30 K09 N§-609C310~52 NUT  7/66=40 oYh2 YL 9764440 o
31 #10] 119~65900 GPPER KNIFE AN3A

T A e

37 #09! $5-9112420-T9 SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 avhZErLE 11/64-40 L=24

1
I

k-

TERBE
OG- 2504E, 2514E, 251687
HOG-2504, 2514K]

Note(iEdD) #01..... Selective part
802, ....For HOG-2504E, 2514E, 2516E
%03, ....For WOG-2504,2514

#04. ... .For HOG-2514

805, ... .For MOG-2518

BB, .. .. For HJG-2504,2516
80T, ..., For W0G-2504E,2514F
#08..... For M0G-2514E
#09.....For MOG-2516E
¥10..... For MOG-2504E,2516E

MOG-2514H
HOG-2516F
KOG-2504, 251678
H0G-2504E, 251488
MOG-2514E R
HOG-2516EF8
W0G-2504F, 2616EH

_ 23 —




14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

St AR EMR

Ref, {Note Part No. Description E. C. ) % Amt.
No. |iEE dir § ’EE*‘? H ?’!{e%:
1 #01 118-54304  {NEEDLE COOLER A NUTEPTE A 1
2 #01| 118-54700 SPONGE A NLT$PT ARCu% A 1
3 #01] 118-54908 HFELT A NLfEt7 21 A 1
4 118~53405 GIL JOINT A F1719%3Tuk A 2
5 TA-0320302-R0 PLUG 3.2X3 R & _jEARy 3,2x3 1
[ BY-05GQ0300-EA 0fL TUBE FTEFE 3 i A ¢ DA
7 118-53603 |easkeT £1923%31uF A NOWEL 4
8 118-53504 SCREW A £149235% A 2
9 118-54205 S5UPPORT NILTsPOYYT 1
10 §5-4090615-5¢F SCREW $/64-40 L=b TANREY 978440 L6 1
11 §5=-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 127,38 L LI 1176440 L=7.8 1
172 ta~200006006-00 QIL WICK B B 27 o D I
13 118-55806 WIRE NILTEP? NUR2 1
14 #01] 418-54502 PLATE A MUEEPI1S A 1
15 #02] 118-54601 PLATE 8 Tnuureeo13 8 1
16 #02] 118-546403 NSEDLE COOLER 8 NILTEr2% 3 1
17 #02| 118-54809 SPONGE 2 ALTEE? AK® 2% 8 1
18 HpZ2| 120-05203 FELT © AR T{NWLTEYZ JINE 8 1
19 118-53305 STUD Fudtz 1
20 118-53157 SILICON OLIL TANX ASM, IALZFu? 93 1
21 $5~-4090615-5P SCREW F/54=40 L=$ TARRYY §/44-40 =5 2
22 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X7,4X1 A™IIRR"Y 4 4X7.4X0 2
23 WP=0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E39%n%2 3,7X8%0.3 2
24 RO-0371801-00 RUBSER RING L FrANE 1
25 $5=-7090710-54L SCREW 9/44-40 L=6.8 ZEIIY™ 9/646-40 L=6.8 2
24 83534-012~000 GASKET (I 2
27 118-53702 OIL JOINT 8 F1913%31xb B 1
28 83525-357-000 JCONNECTING SCREW (8) LA% S Luyway* 8 1
29 BY-0500300-E4 0IL TUBE b EVEFE 2N B 132
30 #01 118-«55509 PRESSER NyLR21d 441 1
31 #4011 118-55251 SILICON TANX ASM, HUE S 3 M7 ) 1
32 #04) 118-55400 FELT LRSS {1y 1
33 2011 €@-2000000-00 OIL WICK 19 0.1
k14 H01| §5-4110915-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FARRYY 11/64-40 L=9 1
35 H#01| TA-0550604~R0 RUBIER PLUG pAky 1

Note (iE23) #01.....For MOG-2504,2514
C§02..... For H0G-2518

H0G-2504,2514
H0G-2516/

— 24 —




15, LUBRICATION MECHANISHM COMPONENTS
KU E R R

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i # Amt,
No. |ikil W& EWEH Req.
b143
1 83525-357=-000 CINMECTING SCREW (3) LE%3 uusyiat 8 1
2 UP-0520656-54 WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 ESH%A™E 5.2X9.5K0.4 1
2 $a=~0000404~ 2 CINNECTING SLREW Fr-2npoid ey 1
4 3T-0500300-EA 0lL TUBE SuRBFI-7% 0.2
5 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= _ |E3ay 11764-40 L=6 1
& 113-40709 GIL EXH4usT HOLOER R¥F% 327 991 1
7 WP=-0680355-5P WASHER 4.8X3.4%X0,8 E3¥*n*2 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
g $0-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SLREW 3= LU UAL T 3
9 37-0500300-¢A orL rusg SRS F1-I% g.2
10 €a-2000000-00 OIL WICK 193 0.1
11 #01] 120-04404 U2pPsR LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT GIfH=NT ARTES$191 Frivt 1
12 021 T18-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT =N ANLEY FI917ThE k]
13 118~4080%8 OIL GAUGE ER L AR 1
14 118-40907 OTL GAUGE HOLDER ES{LAREANE L5 4 17
15 118-461905 WASHER SEINFUET UNR 2 1
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASHM. a¥a% oz 7 T T 1
17 118-41202 FLOAT SUPPCRT L SEINEYT 1
18 §5-4150715-8P SCREW 157&4~28 L=7 FAVELW 15/764-28 L=7 1
19 §$§=-9152130~¢CP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=20.5 QYhoE Wt 15/64=-28 2
20 WP-0651056~5H WASHER A.5K11X1 E3M*h*: S.5X11 X1 2
21 10126303 OIL TuBE HOLDER ne{7° r= 4 2
22 118-40400 WORY 4t 1
23 118-40154 OIL PUMP ASH, £191 £%57°31 7% 1
&% T15-5775G7 WORY GEAR LT YT A (D]
25 $5-8110410-7P seRew 11/64~40 L= 3.5 FAFI® 11/64=-40 L=3.5 2y
26 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASH, EAR Y L r A AL - L S 1Y
27 $a-115045%-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-MLuF YR (1)
28 $G-1150453-M2 CONNMECTING SCREW Fr=Lnyvas™ €1}
29 118-40162 GlL PUMP ASM, $1-1 #°37°91 22 (1}
IT TT83-40303 GIL PUMP PINTON ERIVI LIE LI St 57 [&B]
31 118-40204 PINION GEAR CASE (ot V1 ST A 1
32 118-40501 CIVER KT LIORYITT 1
33 $5-6090650-5P SEREW  9/64-~40 L=6 E32u% 9/64~40 L=6 3
34 $$-7111810~5P SChIW 11/44-60 L=13 WEIau™ 1176440 L=18 Y
3s 118-426C6 FILTER SCREEN He e ps (1)
16 TI8-42703 FILTEY SCREEZN ReTAINER F9 STV FT A9¢ D]
17 118147142 FILTER HoN1g FINITIS

Hote(i:33) wdl.....For MOG-2504
202, ... .For H0G-2514,2518

OG- 2504
H0G-2514, 25165

— 25 —




16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B EXT —7 VB

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C. o # %mt.
No. |ik3E BoOF i HE
1 118~-49007 TABLE F=7YW (37Y%39) 1
2 115-71601 BALT 4 PEEET AT I 4
3 118-50054 WASTE CHUTE ASM, RIP2A%Y1-F P9I (97y%3-) 1
4 118-50005 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RITAVIISF 91 (52573-) &8
5 118-49903 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIIANULI-F u3 (97y%3-) {1
6 $K-3311400-5¢ WOO0D SCSEW 9=3.1 L=14& INETRIY p=3.T LF16 3
7 $3-40904630-5P SCREW  9/664-640 L=6 E32y% 9/64-40 L=6 15
8 WP-0370314-5D WAIHER J,7XBXx0.3 E39™na"2 3.7X8x0.3 3
2 118-507G3 CASE PRESSER PLATE ) T-Ab 219 1
10 118-50807 CACE SPONGE T~ RARS U™ 1
11 118-49403 COGLING FAN CASE Y=7=r=2 1
12 115-71403 RUBZER CUSHION F AR LR 4
13 118-49601 SPALER Y -YuIn LA =Y ) KN
14 118-49361 FRAME SUPPOAT PLATE ASH, Fu~Lart9IT 1
15 WP~1102016~5C WASHER 11X21X%2 I _lEsumaee 11X21x2 4
78 W5=1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NWaY n* 3 10X18xZ.5 4
17 N§-6240630-5N NUT 3/3-18 ayhztYr 3/8-18 [
18 118-49502 DRAWER EIny 1
19 BR204=-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT CEINy 441 N 2
20 $K-1211000-5¢ WOO0D SCREW D=2,1 L=10 458225 p=2,1 L=10 6
21 88203%-012-000 DRAJER STOPPER o ] _lEESN Y ARYUN® - 1
e SK~3482506-8¢ W00D SCREW 9=4,3 (=25~ 77 TUUTTTTTIINE RSN 0=4.8 L=25 F]
23 #21] 119-8p158 WASTE CHUTE ASHM. RITAMH1~+ PF 1
24 #01} 119-303109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIGARHLHEONF (1)
23 #0111 119-30203 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIFANLSE w1 {1}
24 #01} 55-5090610~5°P STREW  F/44=40 L=6 PRI QLA6-40 L=6 {3}
27 401 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER - UIGRIVFIANY (1)
2% #01]119-30404% CHUTE INLEZT RUB3IER PRESSER I 31 A% S LY T ¥ I (&)
29 401} NS-6090310-5P HUT  9/64-40 aUhZEWr 9764=-40 (3)
30 #01] SK~3311600~5¢ WOO0H SCREW 0=3,1 L=15% WE2EI* 0=3,.1 L=16 3
31 #91] $5-5110710=-57 SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 FIARYN 11/66-40 L=7 2
32 #311 118-49953 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RAZAMYLI=b 9 (F7u%3-) 1

¥ote (iEEC) #01.....For JE

JEH]

- 26 —




FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

17.

kX7 — 7 WEIR

— 27 —~



Ref. iNote Part No, D E.C. % Amt,
e o escription : & £q.
No. C i & HHEIER Y
1 o T18-49155% TagLE ASH. ’ PRI AY T LS 3 B
2 11571700 BOLT B 7128kt B 2
3 01| 115-71%08 BOLT D PI4TREE B F4
4 115-71809 BOLT ¢ IEIFEME ¢ 2
S 118-50153 WASTE CHUTE ASHM. RIZAH1=F 73 (E*2Fy) 1
& 118-50104 WASTE CHUTE RIPAMTL=} (1)
7 $S7~6030827-04A SCREW p=3-24 =8 - T FIER L RSN BEY-3L(F8 [#3)]
8 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER YL=PINF Lt~ (N
9 198-50203 T CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INGLET RAFARYL-LOnF (13
10 $5-6090420-$P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E325% 976440 L=4 ()
11 118-50609 T T{RuB3er VRS AT I LY (1
12 118~-50500 SPRING Y1-bO"F NAna (1)
3 WP-0370316~5D WASHER 5.7X8X0.3 CE¥VAY T IUTNER0. T 17N
14 $T~6030821~04 SCREW p=3-24 1.=3 YL Ay p=3-24 L=8 1
15 §§-5110710-5P  |SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FIARU™N 11746440 L= 2
16 NS-6240630-5N NUT 3/8-18 oYhZtUE 3/8-18 12
17 WP=11020146-5¢ WASHMER 11X21x2 £33 2 11X21%2 12
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION AN U0y 4
19 $8-6090430~-5P SCREW ©9/64~40 L=6 EE35Y §764-40 L=6 5
20 WP-0370316~5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B3N A%2 3,7X8X0.3 3
21 118-50708 CASE PRSSSER PLATE y-Abieg 1
22 118-50807 CACE SPONGE LRV F LA 1
23 118-49403 I COOLING FAN CASE Y=D=r=3 ‘ 1
24 118-649379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. FL=L9Y1FYH0% (B 5Fuut) 1
Y NA~5080600~5H NUT M3 TVoURaTIR ME T (43]
26 WP-0850002-5¢C WASHER 8.3X18X1.4 E3Ynn*2 B.5x18X1.64 (&)
27 118-50906 PFRAME SUPPORT AUXILTIARY PLATE FL=La%13 YrrF (§))]
28 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, 2u-LaY139E 1)
29 SM=9082513“¢F | SCREW MB L=25 QURIPIEMLE M8 L=25 (4)
30 83205-012-0G00 PRAWER STOPPER EFEI%y AbWUNe - 1
LE| SK-34B2500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=235 N D 07 3 TTL I Y A B Y3 ?
32 118-49502 DRAWER ok 2 LI 1
33 88204-012-00C40 DRAWER SUPPORT L9y 991 2
34 SK~1211000-5¢ WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 43€223% p=2.1 L=10 &
33 #02| 11980158 WASTE CHUTE ASM. RJZA%y1-}b 93 I
36 4321 119-80109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIZANYLIAPINF (D)
37 #02) 116-8067208 WESTE CHUTE, UPPER XITARLIAF A1 (&5
38 #02]1$5-5090610~5P SCREW  9/64~40 L=$ F5A23% 9/64-40 L=4 (3
39 #021'916-8q3067 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUSBER DIVPINFINL (1
40 #021119-80406 _ {CHUTE INLET RUBBSER PRESSER YLIFINFINLEYL H
41 #D2iNS-6096G310-87 NUT  9/64=40 gYnPIYE 9764-40 (&3]
42 #02] $K=3311600~5¢C WOO0D SCREW B=3.1 L=14 IWEFAIS  p=T.1 L=14 3
&3 H02{ §5~-5110G710-5#7 SCREW  11/64~40 (=7 TR SRERY TR TI L= T 2
bb #02]118-49908 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIZANH1=b 3% (229%3-)

Hote(ikd2)} #01.....For JE.JIA

#02,....For JE

JE.JIAF
JEF

— 28 -




18, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO0G-2404,M0G-2414)
FOLIEEER (M0G-2404, MOG-24149)

- 29 _



S—

Ref. |Note Part No. D EC. ﬁmt'
I =) escription . 5 eq.
No, |3 #h # U & P
1 83301-704-LAC THREAD STAND ASM. THEFU-F FPTRa- 23 1
2 B3302-704-L00-A {SPOOL REST ARM A {RITHF 4 (&)
3 83319-704~100 THREAD GUIDE TYEF (4)
1 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBSER CAP TRAFAY="13%3% ¢ (1)
5 B3318-7064-400-A |THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRATHTN uihtom %)
6 SM=-5081810-5C  |SCREW M6 L=16 E52%3% Mb =35 (4)
7 B83309~704-DA0 THREAD GUIDE ARM AsSM. fH3F ARFPUIL H¥n o2 (1
8 SM-6053000-5€ ~ {SCREW M5x0.8 L=30 E5243% MSX0.8 30 &}
9 B3304-704-000-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLODER TEPUTL9T KRN - (1
10 HM-&0S000T-5E NUT ®5x0.3 ) T eETEIR RSXO R ST T T T Y
11 33309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 13T TRPOTE HF* o
12 BI317-804~000 " |LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1137 147231 93 (1}
13 $5=-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILIAL™ 11/64-40 L= § (1)
14 B33T3-704~1L00  [§F00L REST ROD, UPPER THIF5"= a1 )
15 NM=-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 oYNZ Y M5%0.8 1u1 2
T8 BI305-704-~000-A [SPO0L REST ROO JOINT T FEARY EAE [&B]
17 SM-4051405-5€ SCREW M5X0.3 L=14 FA%3AL M5X0,.8 L=14 2}
18 83307-704-000-4" [SFOOL -REST ROD, LOWER {F3F4™ - 42 (1
19 83322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER TRIEILE™ A (4)
20 83320-704~1L.00-A "[$POCL PIN TEI$S44" €3]
21 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRIFDTY™ (4)
Z? BI303=-704-LTU=% |SPOOC RE3T TS TY RS &Y
23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.5X%1.3 NR2vpRa 5.1X9,2x1.3 (4}
24 NE-8T5D001T-3E  jNUT "M5%D.2 ) 0uUR2TYUt M5X0.8 1u1 4}
25 NM~60460001-8¢ NUT 98 QYunaryr M6 191 (2)
26 SK=3382001-5€  "|SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 IWTLRYN D=3.% L=20 (3]
27 SM=4061201-SE SCREW M& L=12 FANIALN M L =1 (2)
24 B83321-704-100 $POOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A TR3FHFNYRT A M
29 B3317-704-000  {NUT <C15 TRIFA = pATYP 2)
30 WP=1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 C3h AN 2 17X30XK2.6 (2)
31 WS-1643202~KR_ SPRING WASHER N“24% A% 2 16.6X26.6X3.2 1)
32 23321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B TrIFHF 44T 8 1)
33 MAG-11532000 STAPLE . I-b% RTYICRL R - B

- 30 -




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416)
FOLEBEBR (H0G-241618)
I

— 31 -



Ref, {Note Part No, EC. Amt,
No. ik = £ Description ELER 5 % R&e%
1 | ¥15-76253 | THREAD STAND ASM, fra5Y-% 23 1
2 #01|83301-716-LAC THREAD STAND ASH, TF9FY=F 2+2%3- 23 1
3 _._.|B3302-704-100-A [SPOCL REST ARM 3 FEFFOT™ A (4)
4 83319-704~-L00 THREAD GUIDE ThIF (5
5 83311-704-000 SP00L REST ROD RUBBER CAP e BARAFAM - KNI (&)
& 33318-704-L00~A [THRSAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TEATAFY into™ {4}
7 SH-6061610-5¢ SCREW M6 L=16 E3225™ M4 L=15 (4)
8 B3309-704-GAD THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 137 1FPIHT 47" 7= &P
9 B SM-6053000-5E  |SCREW M5X3.8 L=30 E3323™ MSX0.8% 30 (H
10 83304=-704~000~A [THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDSR TRPIHLHF ALY~ 1
11 NM-6050001~SE NUT M5X0.8 0YnI21Ur M5x0.8 131 (1
12 8330%~704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARY . TF3F APFPLEL 9F% [&B)
13 _ |B3311-804-000  |LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1F9F €+P234 ua (1
14 §5~7110540~-5SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 L3N 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
15 . 833713-704-t00  |sPOOL REST 20D, UPPER 1FIFHE"~ 91 (13
16 NH-605G001-SE NUT %5X0.8 DURZTUE MSXD.8 tul 2y
17 83305~704~-000-A {SPOOL REST R0D JOINT I O A 2 Al S ) (1)
13 SM~4051405~S¢E SCREW mSxD.3 L=14 IO RSR0, B URTE (&3]
19 B3301-704-000-A |SPO0L REST R0D, LOWER TFIFEN- uF 1
20 B83322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER LEE VIS (5}
21 B3320-704~L00-A [SPOOL PIN TrI%955"0 ()
22 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRty (5)
23 83303-704~L00-A |3P0OOL REST {3954 "5 (5)
2% WS-03510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X3.5%1.3 AR R RN S TH 9. 2%1. 3 (3]
25 NM=-605000%-5¢€ NUT H5X0.8 FYN2IYr MSX0.8 112 (5
26 NM-6060001=8 '[NUT M& uYnTIYE M6 tul 2y
27 SK-3382001-3E SCREW 9=3,8 L=20 ILEZ2H™ p=3,% L=20 ()
28 Sm-4061209-5%" SCREW M4 L=12 FAM AU M& L=17 (2)
29 83321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A TRIFITHYL A (1)
30 B83317-704-000 NUT 75 ] TFITE%="FITTF (€3]
31 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30Xx2.5 L3N A*2 17X30x2.6 (2}
32 WE=1663202-KR SPRING WASHER ARARAN 2 16,4X26.6X3.2 1)
33 83321-704-108 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 {haF9 Yy (1N
34 £01]83302-704~L88 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 8 TEI59%7% 3 73 (1
35 #01|83319-704-1L00 THREAD GUIDE 1r2¥ (1}
38 A51183318-704~L0O0-& |THREAD GUIDE AW JDINT 153737 LARFZ™ (273
37 BG1i$M=-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 E321%%™ Mé L=15 23
38 #01|B3302-704~L08-A {SPOOL REST ARM TRIFHFN(3) (1}
39 MAO-11532000 STAPLE =N AFYIOH 3
Hote (i:8C) #01.....Special order part for large spooi RERHIE XIS RCIER

thread stand & For JE

- 32 —




20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

2 BE S ey

For HOG-2504
For W3G-2514,2518
For M0G-2504,2518
%04, ..,.For HIG-2514

W0G-2504
W0G-2514, 2516/
HOG-2504, 2516/
HaG-251458

Ref, |Note Part No. Deseription E. C. e % Amt.
No. |ikid & B LU ‘;e&
{0
1 ¥J1]s5-3080322-T2 _ SCREW 1/3-44 L=3.2 R pAay™ 1/8-44 L=3,2 1
2 #5155 23080322-1F  {scRel T/g-ed L=3VE FAzu™ T78-44 £=3.2 Z
3 89112-804-0070 SPANNER N RARDY AN S 1
4 1135~44905 LIWER LOOPER uL-n° |
5 115-45308 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM L= BRI 1
4 pPS~0200102~XH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 AP UL IRES Y 2.0%10 1
7 115-66908 _ |TRAVELING NESDLE GUARD 1Y -pI9y 3
2 35-6060510-TP SERETW 31732-56 L=4.5 E325% 37/32-56 L=4.5 2
9 55-3110422-77 SeRIW  11/754-40 L=6 PARY™ 1176440 L=& 1
10 #33{120-02804 HANOWHESL ¢ NARE 987 € I 1
i1 §5«7111410-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 IWEIAIY 11/64=40 L=14 3
12 4341113-12401 HANDWHESL C NAMZOWLT € ' S |

33 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part MNo. Page Ref. Part He. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref,
Lo 3 B Mo Mo B Ho. & H No. m & " Ho.
.BIZOS003CGO-EA 24 6 .B3126-012-000 20 21 2B .25 | 55-4%10715-5P 20 14
BT -0500300-EA’ 24739 B3196-012~000 20773 TR SEUATinTIECER 307 E
..BE-OS00300-EA 26 4 ~39. 1| NS-8090310-5P 23 30 | 5$5-4110915-SP 24 34
BT -0850300ER 25 g 30 18 | NS-8055516°8p 268 49 §6-4120615-8p 2778
B1140-716-000 2 47 { B3301-704- ooo A .32 .19 | Ns-so90310-5p 28 41 | S5-4120615-3P. 4
Bi211-804-000 ] 18 B3301-716-LAC 32 2 | NS-8190310-¢p" 187307 §5-4120615-5p 200
.B1211-804-000 6 33 | B3302-704-L8B 32 34 2 .11 |.85-4120945-Sp 12 37
BY213-764~000 87V B3302-704°16B-A7735 " a8 FETTTRET | TEELAYRTRYECER T
LB1214-704-000 6 1. ]|.B T104-L00-A 30 2 | NS-6240830-SN 26 17 | S3-4121015- sP...6. .38
Bf2i5-8C4-000 6 6 -704- L0053z 3 | NS-8240830-6N 287718 §§-4¥21318-8p 12
.B1219-804-000 6 . B.| B3I0I-T704-LO0-A 30 22 | NS-6620320-5P 1o 7] 85-4150715-5P 25 18
81402-804-0A0 8 15 B3303-704-1006-4 32 23 | NS~6680410-%P B S $§-4150915-5p a
.814093-352-c00 23 1.1 _B3304-704-000-A 30 9 .35-5060410-SP 1B 3
B81411-804-A00 8795 83304-704-000-A 32 io §$-50680410-58 18
LB1422-804-080 14 22 | B3305-704-000-A 30 16 § PS-0200062-KH J4....84 1 55-B060430-5P 48 39
B1508-804-000 18 14 B3305-704-000-4 732 T | PS-0300062 KK t5 0g $5-5080510-5P 25
.Bi508-804-000 .18 33 { B3309-704-040 30 7 | PS-0200102- EH .33 8 | 58-5080610-SP 28 38
B81510-814-000 18 38 B3I3GO-T04-040 32 8 | PSI03007132-kH 1677753 £5-E110716-5p 28
L BIS112814-000 18 29 | B3309-704-000 30 11 | PS-0400182-KO L4268 | S5-5150710-S5P 28 15
TBIS{E-804°008B 6 B3309-704-600 32 {2 | PS-0480%22 Ko i277 66 §5-5110710-5F 28
.B1529-804-000 16 32 | B3311-012-000 30 21 55-5150510-P 20 9
B1834-804-000 16 {4 83319-012-000 a2 o2 S$S-B0G0210-5P 18
~BI535°804-0A0 16 22 | B3311-704-000 30 4 | RE-QI00000-KO 12 77 $$-B060Q340-SP
B1536-804-000 16 T2 BIZT1-704°000 3 5 | RE-0500000-KS 12 7728 §5-6080410-T8
-B1604-704-000 10 3% | B3311-804-000 30 12 .JZ2 8% 1 §55-8080410-TP 18 134
81606~ 704000 1077749 B3311-804-000 3277773 iz g $5-6060510-TP
_B1609-804-BOO 10 _B3313-704-100 30 14 { Rro- 0371801-00 w4 a5 1 $5-8080410-5P
BiG§10-804 B33{3-704~100 3218 | ROT6371801-00 2477724 55-6080410-5P
.B1611-804-0a0 10 1S 1 83317-704-000 30 29 | RO-0601501-00 12 @2 $5-60804:0-SP
B16137804°060 10772 B3217-704-000 32 7 30 | Rg-o781901~ oo 12 3 SS-60BO410-5P
..B1614-704-000 10 13 | B3318-704-L00-A 30 5. : w886 1 55-8080420-SP 28 10
81618-704-000 10 20 B3318-704-1.00-A 32 5 01201 oo 12 8% §5-6090440-59
L0 5.(.B33218°704-L00-A 32 36 | R430Q-GOM-vAD-A 22 2 | ss- 6090560-TP 22
o g B33919-704-L60 30 3 | R30S -GOH-EAD 22 4 $5-6090620-5P
B1624-704-000 .32 %.| .B3319-704-100 32 4 | R4612-GOF-JAC 322 5 b A £ .
TBYE42-B04-0007E 127 8 B3EIG-704-L00 32 3% g B
.B1645-704-000-A 12 61 © 83320-704-L00-A 30 pgrmrr e e | 927 B0906A0-8P 28 19
B1646-704-000-4" 1277 67 B3320-704-L00-A 32 SB-1100003-66 3 7 $5-B020650-5P
..81647-704-000-A 12 68 | B3321-704-L08 30 5D-0260271-5P 10 30 ] $$-609085Q-SP 1
BY85G~704~000 1077743 B3321-704-108 32 S0-0450751 T S5-609085G-5p
(B1651-704-000 _..1Q._.40. | B3321-704-L00 30 28 |SD-045Q701-TP .33-8090650-5P 18
TBY65Z-T0450060 6 a2 83321-704-L00 32 29 | SD-0488707-TE $8§-6030650-5p
.B1654-704-000 10 41 00, .30 .19.130-0450704-7P 6 25 | $3-5OY0BIO-TP & 3
B1663-804-000 1277735 00 32 20 | §D-0450701-TF 6 29 $8-6091210-TH
B1867°8047000 10 8 | B3S10-704-000 B 5 | SD-0801021-SP 22 36 .25-6110420-Tp 8 31
BIO17-5372-000 20 20 BAE1Y-704-000 8 6 | S0-0630371-5P 18 i §5-6110810-7Tp
) N 28 12 28 | SS-6110610-TP
LAs L , T - S-6110
B2103-816-00C~A 15 2 | B3825-704-000 8 11 28 20
.Bz210 £3834:012-000 24 26 ] 5K-121f000-5C 28 34 | 55-6110710-TP. 40 28
B2106 B4111-804°60F 23722 {'SK-3311800-8¢ 4B 8 §5-6 1107 10-TP
~B2107-816-000 1010, | B4115-704-000 22 31 | SK-8311600-SC 28 30
B2 108-816-0A0 t5 9 BE204-012-000 26 19 1"§K-3311800-5¢ 28 42
LB21107B16-000-8 15 24 | 88204-012-Q00. 28 33 382001-SE 90 26 ]| SS-B111610-SP 23 18
BE{V1-716-000 15 11 1 'BE205-0127000 26 3 3820G1-5E 3z 27 55-6121010-5P 2% 9
BB8205-7012-000 28 30 | 5K-3482500-SC 26 22 | §5-6121020-SP 10 {9.
Ba112-804~000 33 3 }'3K-34825006-5¢ 2873 55-612103G-5P {4 5
.B2115-816-000 18 2% 3M-4051405-Sk 30 17
82118-818-800" 15 ] SM-4051408-8€ " 32718
. B2120-816-000  §5 4 SM-4061201-SE 30 27 | $5-6121220-TP. 12 33
B2204-816-000 20 8 §M-40612071-5E 32 7 §5-61{21220-TP -
L B2202-B16-000 20 ..%. | £Q-2000000-00 25 10 | SM-8053000-SE 30 .8 .55-6121220-TP 15 14
B82204-8716-000 20 2 | CQ-2020000-00 SM-B053000-5F 39 ] 8§75 121240°5P 187724
LB2314-019°000 20 18 | ¢Q-2020000-00 B 32 | SM-60B1610-5C 30  § 55-B122030-P 4 27
B3401°816-000 20 12 | CQ-2020000-00 B 37 | SM-60516710-5¢ 32 7 $5-6¥22816-58 477798
-B2402°716°000 20 8 | €Q-2020000-00 14 23 | SM-6061610-SC 32 37 55-6151440-5p 14 9.
82507-804-000-8 14 4 1 CQU2030006-00 15 47 | $M-9082513-CF 28 $5-5151440-5P 237740
.B2508-704-000 34 52 1 ©Q-2020000-G0 15 . .20 |sg-oooo404-mz 0 25 §5-6151812-Tp 8 41
B2500-704-600" 14 1 | CE20400811-8D ) 6 | &8Q-111od40i-Mz " 28 §5-5151820°7p 20 50
(B2825-392-000 18 2B ] C£S-0B7081A-SH 8 30 [S5Q-1150451-MZ 25 55-6660850-TP_ 10 33
B2530-704-000 i4 42 C$-0850818-5H 10 i7 |'§Q-1¥50453-M2 25 §§-6741010-5P 47774y
LB2531°7047000 1485 | €5-103121A-SH 14 2 [ss-1090930-5P 2 21 §5-7060310-SP 12 40
B2531-704-000 15 30 | ES-TUTI0YESSH 23 5 | 55-1110840-5p 4 10 $5-7060316-58 i2 42
-B2739°761-°000 22 38 | ©5-12010310-5H B 13 |S§5-2110710-TP 22 % $S-7060310-8P 12 4T
B3101-704~080 20 37 | S5-3090610-5P 2 34 §5-7080810-5P 1277749
.83101-804-000 20 39 24037 | 85-7060510-5P 22 47
B83Y03-704-0B0 20 40 33 9 55-7060610-5P 147777
A2 01 mMag-11832000 32 39 |55-4060310-5P 23 24 $5-7086510-TP 18 51
43 1 MC-0336009-00 & B4 | 55-4080320-Tp 8 23 S$-7080520-5p 18 8
.83103-804-000 20 4S5 | MC-2630012-00 B 60 |$5-40BOG10-SP 12 18 55-70
B3T105-804~000 20" | MEIAEE5612560 8 B8 |S5S5-40BOET0O-%P i5' s 55-7¢
_B3106-704-00A 20 38 | M 400 . .....B...B8 |[55-4080610-5°F 15 23 | §3-7080520-SP 18 32
B3106-704-008 20 44 R 200 8 67 |55-4090515-5p i2 7770 §§-7080520-5P 18744
JB21068-704-00C 20 A1 | MTV-640B2100 B 59 | SS-4090615-5P $4 19 | S5-7090510-5P 4 13
BI106-704-00E 20 26 | 58-4060415-8p 20 4 $5-70908306-5P 27742
B3106-704-00F 20 35 e 1 $874090618-SP 24 40 | $§-7090530-5P 2 48§
B3107704°000 20 29 | NMS6050001-8E 30 1Q. { §8-4090615-8PF a4 TR §5-7090830-5F 87" a4
-B3109°704-000 20 46 | NM-6080004-SE 30 15 |S5-4090815-SP 2 22 $$-7090540-TP 8 43
B3 {2-704-000" 20 27 { NM-8050001-5E 30 724 | §5-4090815-58 47 23 $S-7090610-5p 2277744
.83113:352-000 2000 | NM-6050001-SE 32 11 [S5-4091015-SP 2 1§ 55-7090620-TP 12 45
831206- 13576000 20 19 NM-B050001-SE 32 16 [S5-4110715-5p 2 15 §§-7090710-8L 24 25
.83120-352-000 20 22 | nm-80S0QC3I-SE. 32 25 .2...28 | S8-7080710-8P 22 26
B3120~362-000 20 32 | NMZE0600071-<E 30 28 2733 §5-7090850-5P 14 a8
B3120-704-000 20 .30 | NM-6060001-SE 92 26 |$5-4110715-5P 14 39 $5-7091410-5P g 2

- 34 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF

PARTS

Al

Part No.
& &

Page

H

Ref.
No.

Part Ho.
ol

Page Ref.
H He.

Part No.
i3

Page

H

Part No.
&

Page

H

Ref,

No.

3
5

$5-7110810-5P

“88°7110540-5P

SS-7510%40-5P

§§-9116710-50
§5-7110720-
$5-71167267
§5-7110720-1P.

B T
$5-7110840-8P .

T§8§TF{i0oB40-5P

$5-7110840-S9

TEEITIT0840-5P

§5-7110840-5P

BETIVI0B46-5P
S5-7110910-TP

B5-7VI08i0-TE
$S-7110950-TP

§8-TY10010-TP

55~7110810-7TP 1

STV T20-5P

'S
$5-7111410~ sp

TEE-TITIBIO-SE TS

$5-7112420-5P

§ECT180816-5F T

$
§§-71811207350

?mwm“m

Y -
8
B S
30
W32
26

28
9
31
i3
14
52
a1

5$-7151850-5P
85-7161040-5P 4
SS-BOBOI10-TP

55-8080322-TP .

"§§U80803Z2-TP

$5-8080322-TP

"§5TH0E0410-8P

§5-B11041

§5-8110410-72 1

SEBVI04T0-TP

§5-8110410-TP 2

$5-B110410-TF
55-8110422-TP

“F

$5-8110422-7FP 1

“g8- Bt10422 TP

55-8110520-TP

“§§TgT10750-5P

$5-8120740-SP ..

TEEUg1207T40-5P

§5-8151180-5P

85 RGE03I0-5P

$S-866Q0330-5%P .

“§5-8660530-TP

$5-8660610-TP

“§5°9090410-TH

$§5-9090810-7P 1

“§5-89090813-TP

5$-9511080-5P

"§5-9Y11010-5P

§5-9111040-SP. .

§5-g111050-5P

§5-gt111810-5P 2

T56°9112430-TP

§§-9i5t210-TP

TES$C9184210-TP

8§§-9151210-TP .

T§8L9189210-TpP

§5-9151210-TP .}

TEEUaYE1210-TP

$5-9181210-7P 15

4518181210~ TP

$5-9452130-CP .

"§5-9661230-CP

 §7T-6Q30821-0A

$T-6030821-04

TA-0550604-RO

A0

11650-TP 8 .

_TA-DBOOS04-RO
TA-1030402-RQ
,?A 1250406-R0
-¥871602-R0
MEAHEQEQQQﬁmﬁqmmMmMN_

WP-0370316-S0 26 B
28714
28 .20

277744

“WPL0370316-5D

WP-0370316-50

"WP-0450000-5D
WP-Q4G055§
WP-D4B08B56

IH350516-80

 WP-0350516-50
WP-03505156-5D
WP-037Q316-SD
WP-0370316-SD

2T

1077714

J2LEe
4754
4..28

G
.18 24

f8° 43
4.4
47
L2808

2477793
26 .8

_WP-0480856-SP 25 T

WP-0B20656-54
WP-0621016-5D

WP-GeeiGse-80 & a6

WP-0B51056-50

WP-0B51086-5H

WP-0751876-80 4 .4l

WPLOT64016-5P
_WP-0850002-5C

U 1i55516-5C " 28 YR

WP-1102016-5C -

WP-1702800-50

WP-1702800-50 3

“WS-0441040-KP

W$-0451040-KP .6

"WST051G6002-KN

W5-0551Q002-KN 3

"WS-G822010-KP

WS 10025B0-KR 2

"WS-1643202-KR

WS-1643202-KR 32 3

WZT0420380°KP
WZ-0641510-KP

WZ-2840930-KH T

101-26803
0808

Li15-03708
115-03851
L1is-ogeor
115-10609

LAisnts02
11815301
115215509
185715608 .

195515707
1156-17059

R EE T 1 A —

£15-17505

TyisSiysor T

15144805
11545308
_115-50100
"116-50288
115550803

3551009
. 115-83038

A
11

~G5405
“Yi5-65603

“116-65801

Liig-esge2 2224
TY15-86809
Liig-gesgos 33T
T1Y5-71403

Tit5-71809
13571908

“115-88000
"1i6-51106
118-51304
116-51304

“116-518502

wim ol wim 0iE ©@ O Gk Ak v
N
N

ii5-21002 8 1=

T1i5-21401

116-21200 182

115-21200

Lii8-2%287 1840
11541275

Ji1g-21308 18 83
18- 21408

i18-21705 A8 4%

T115-21804

115-21803 082

“1¥5-21903

1i5-21903 18 88,

522000

1i5-22703 oo M8Lgn

Ti15-27967

115-28304 12 14,

“115-28403

t15-28502

TY15-28803

115-28908 12 &4

11529008

185-29104 12 120

"115-29808
115-30102

T 116-80402

Ti116-80550

116-80800

“Y¥7-01604
157-01703
TY18-00508
118-00802
"iYg-01008

T{18-01255
118-01354

.118-01859

118-02204
T118-02402
Y18502800
“iYg-02808
1i8-03004
T118-03202

“Y¥8-63400

“118-04200

“i18-04408
_318-04507

L 318239053
§15-44251

.1315-44608 .

11545100 ..

TYigTEGiES T
LA1i5-80208 .20 38

700
1667808
t1g-sto08 . 14 .8

B
118700408 ..

118-00604 ...
118-00801 .

318501507

B

RO
118:-02105 2

118-02303 . .
118-02501
118-02709
118202907
Je-g3ied

118-08308

L118-04%00

L118-04308

15,18,
78724

LK S
kK] 4
L T .
K] B

J115-80308 L ...80...24
1157508582 .20 0T
B - et 2
-gg306 234
115-658504 . ....23.29

115-65702 ...23..23

AASZTITO0 BB 2

iR CgERER g

Llis-easoe B2

L i16-80960 .8 .8

LAle-sis02 LB 8

Ld16-80501 L LLABLLES

B -
SHr-goos 1880

N H : : i
1O RN MR BB I BB
kel

NN
N R
o
B

N i : : H i : H i

HO ORI RIh RO REIR RN RIIA RIIN IR R N
EY
Ler}

118-04606 .22 32
32
g J—

118504713
118-04B53

s
SA8Z08207

118-05408

A18-08304

118-06304

22

4
4

55

@ Db

22

4..33

1!8 11502
118-11601

t18-11809
118-12104

Y18252401
118-12401

B

118214308

e
11814712

“Y18-14803

118-15087 .

CYYBCYETOT
118-15206

TTaCYR R

118-16204

B HAY
O @i @i OO 0

]

18- 16303

LA38s16410

118- 16501

118-18800 ..

118-16709

1817004

118-17459

118-99409

11899208

L1i871880s ]
ii8-19703

Jagmgonse Ll
118-20208

¥

118220909

$18-23176
A 20

11823408

Aig-a3s07 L

t18-23808
118-23804

B

118-24059

i Oics mico i it 0.0 !

TTRCBAIRG TG TR

JiBnzazo8

1i8-24257

118-24307

118-94408
1

d18-24703 8
t18-24802
AiB-z4s01 2
118~25007 ’

118-25304

TTRTBREEA Y

118-25403

TBLSREGY TS T e

11828700

i18-2538548
i18-25808

P R T

318-26104

FTESesoA TS e

JJi8-2e302 ]

11826401

A18-27807 L)

118-27904

Aa8-28080

118~29207

18-29385 Ll

118-29504
118-29603

TRCETReE T

118-31302

CTRTSTEBE T,

118-32300

“TIBTEEEGE

118-32708

AR
118-32804 .1

35




N

NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

L

Part Ho.
o &

Page

H

Ref.
No.

Part Ho. Page Ref.
m B H Ho.

Part Ko.
i &

Page Ref,

H

fo,

Part Ho.
5

Page

H

Ref.
No.

148-33001

SRt SR

118-33209

iR EE5GE

A

118736103 20048

“Y18<38202

118-40%84 25

118-40162
g
i

118240008 2R

T1BC408060

JABA0T08 2B
118-40808

118-44202

“{ig-41307
118-41400

TTRCATEGE

118-41608

118-41707

LJ18-41855 2B 28

118-41905

118742008 L2500

118-42705
118-42804

14

14

A

P

29

44

50,

ig

Q.

Ji9-80109 28 36
1¥5-80188 26 23
119-80188 .28 3%
119-80208 28 28
A 37
27
A19-80307 .28 3%
19-804G6 26 28
19-80406 28 40
126-00800 27T
19

118-45153
11B8-45203

{18-48302"
118-45609

i8-46219
118-46417

{48-48607
118-46BOS

T18-47803
$18-47902

TBCAGEOT T

118-49155

118-4936¢
118-49361

(TR deBoE

118-45379"
118-49403

J18-4gd03 28

¥18-28502
118-48502

VIBTASRST T S E g

118-49908

TIELASEGE T R R

..1.
118-50054

B PP st S | S
Alg-boass .28 8

118-50203

118~50609

YTRLEBYGE T R g

118-50708

e .
Ji8-s0807 L2822

118-50906

A8-831eT 2420

118-53308
118-53405

118-47100 .22 A1

118-83504
$18-53603

s
Jdi8-bdzos 248

118-5430C4

118-54601

AR
A18-b4eos .2

118-54908
118-55251

S e
1888509

118-558086

AR Ioh 1 SUURUOIOND. . SO

118-90007
118-90506

TRCSGRBE T

118-06203

119-06302
118-80108

28
.30,
18
Ao
44
N
48
Lle
46
B2
26
.7“15 .
21

J20700907
120-01083

20702807
120-02606

120-02804 .
120-03109 e
120-03208 .
120-03604
120-03703 ..
126-04608
120-04008
120-040657 é
120704085 8B

(5o caten e
120-04354 14 11
120-043632 14
120-04404 .25 11
120-04503 14
120-0480C 23
126-64909 23
120-05005 22
120-05054 - RET
420-08062 22 i1
$120-05104

N i i ;
0 DO MHE B0 OO MBI biS BN

120-10203 2

i26-10807

13616854

g 872 .38 38
808

120-15509

i

118-42 .
B3526-704-000 [:]




JUK! CORPORATION JUKI #REH

1988. 4 Printed in Japan




